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4  •.:.:•!•4 - t!,.. . , • ! 	• . • The.Dallas Office received a communication addressed ..,`.,,•„ 
' to the F.B.I. American Police and to the District Attorney, v 

n" Dallas, Texas, which was written in the Polish language and 
signed Franciazek Tomkievicz." 'In the translation of the .•,..4K 
communication the -writer states that Oswald did not kill'' 
President Kennedy and alleges that the President was killed 
by Ruby. It states that Oswalt! saw Ruby commit the act and. 
be was subsequently shot by Ruby as be was the only 'Fitness.  
The writer said that be could write sore on the sub3ect matter t7e:-. 

. --:,(1 • % 
 

but the cost would be $1,000. A translated copy is being --“,:,*,-:.---,- . - • !,- :.- - - furnished to the President's Commission for information.A -:=4-' --'• ;1,5  ":•.z.,•-„,-,J...-  
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...n 7., - ' ---f t.  -- I ' The ,Dallas Office received a communication addressed W: 
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'to the F.B.I. American Police and to the District Attorney, v --'•11.• 

4i "I....V. Dallas, Texas, which was written in the Polish language and 
signed Franciazek Tomkiewicz." 'in the translation of the o..ig 
communication the-writer states that Oswald did not kill'' 
President Kennedy and alleges that thi President was killed 

Oswal4 saw Ruby commit the act and. 
the only witness. 

by Ruby. It states that 
be was subsequently shot by Ruby as he was 
The writer said that be could write more on the sub3ect mattes✇  

••. • .•but the cost would be $1,000. IL translated copy is being 
furnished to the Presidentls- COmmission for 
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SUBJECT: JACK L. UBY, AKA; • 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA - VICTIM _- 
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copy SENT TO Mr- 101"141  
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On April 24, 1964, while Malley was talking to J. Lee 4- -". .- 	t 
Rankin of the President's Commission relative to the affidavits of Dalai .- - - ‘N 
police officers as commented in a news story of the April 24th Issue of .?.-1,--2::.. ti Z 
the Dallas Morning News, Mr. Rankin brought up another situation r:: is*  ' II % ..,-... 	41,„ 	j  
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- relating to Dallas. r; • .f:. 	 0..-,..-. 	 % .,... 
• . . - 	 .,_ 	f• -  tt 
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Mr. i 	referr - . the testim 	in the Ruby trfal ;:.., 
of Detec i ei D. ., rcher, T. D , cMillon, J., , Leavelle, Captain) , 
Glen D ing and Sergeant Patric . 6 ear'. He men ioned that, with .0%. . 
remembering specific details; ill or some of these police officers 
testified concernbt malice on the part of Ruby at the time Ruby killed 3 i  

Lee Harvey Oswald. He commented that, when these officers had been : Ia. -. 
previously interviewed by the FBI, as viell as furnishing infortnation to . r lizo g, . 
the Dallas Police officials, they had not furnished information ccacerning 90, i; 
malice on the part of Ruby. Mr. Rankin stated that this 'Audio..  324elarecl, ve  : . 
most unusual in that the Commission has now learned that Forre 	yrell..s* g, . 
head of.Secretftervice in Dallas, some time around December 17,A963, Bo s' • 
or a few days thereafter, advised the Dallas Police Department that he..  M ? i 
was present at the police department on one occasion when Ruby wal::::-: RI A 
being hiterviewed and heard Ruby make the statenprt-tha 
killed the s— of a b--- or words to that effect.. 7  1 - 0)  rn (el  — 	,.,_ . ...... 

,ft 	li.. • 
- .'": ---.- According-to Ranldn, Sorrels whom Ranidn described ::"-_,%-...: • 

as an extremely experienced Secret Service representative, furMlied this .-' 
information to the police department by telephone, and he could nd under-,  
stand this action on the fiatt of Sorrells; that it certainly appeared to him 
tha.t such information would have been handled on a personal contact basis.- - - 
He also could not understand why Sorrells would have waited almost a month 
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On April 24, 1964, 'while Malley was talking to J. Lee -r-c-':.-: -• t\ 
Rankin of the President's Commission relative to the affidavits of Dallas  .- - - t• ,.i. 
police officers as commented in a news story of the April 24th issue of ..?.-1,-,-,. 0( Z 
the Dallas Morning News, Mr. Rankin brought up another situation .,.-.? ie I ft I; 
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• - - 	- 	f  ....,..,,, 
. - 	 -.• ---, . 14 Mr. i 	referr - • • the testim in the Ruby trf
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of Detec i ei D. ., rcher, T. D , cMilion, J. , Leavelle, Captain) 
Glen D f ing and Sergeant Patric . b ean. He men ioned that, with  

Lee Harvey Oswald. He commented that, when these officers had been 
previously interviewed by the FBI, as Well as furnishing information to r 
the Dallas Police officials, they had not furnished information concerning 530, 
malice on the part of Ruby. Mr. Rankin stated that this situation pe.areot 
most unusual in that the Commission has now learned that Forre 	yrel/F,ti• 
head of Secret Service in Dallas, some time around December 17,1963, li.3,Z" • 
Or a few days thereafter, advised the Dallas Police Department that lie_ M 
was present at the police department on one occasion when Rubywas`RI A 

- being interviewed and heard Ruby make the statenpet-tha 	 ,s4 

killed the s— of a 	or words to that effect. 7  ' • tlf 
it 	7 c.:r 	 a 	6 111.A 	VI_ 

According-to Rankin, Sorrells, whom Rankin described 
as an extremely experienced Secret Service representative, furMiied this _- 
information to the police department by telephone, and he could not under-
stand this action on t e Pitt of Sorrells; that it certainly appeared to him 
that such information would have been handled on a personal contact basis.- - - 
He also could not understand why Sorrells would have waited almost a month 
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remembering specific details, all or some of these police officers 
testified concerning malice on the part of Ruby at the time Ruby killed 
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before he revealed that he had overheard this information. Be also noted that 
the police officers did not make known information in their possession indicat 
malice on the part of Ruby until the approximate time the Ruby trial war to - 
commence. 

.. 	. 
Mr. Rankin advised that,' because of all these circumstances, the .,.. ....... .,.:-.... .-  

i Commission certainly questioned the activities of members of the DLPD, but that i .- :_, 
he did not have facts to support the feelings of members of the Commission staff. 'Ft.,' , 

.. 	• 

The information furnished by Mr.' Rankin relative to Forrest Sorrel's 
going along with the Information testified to by the police officers Is new. The - 
details concerning the testimony of the police officers was covered in full in a ',-!---- --- ...._.. ,,,..., - - 	- 	---...). 	... 
memorandum from A. Rosen to Mr. Belmont, dated April 10, 1964, same caption.-;ZI,... 
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before he revealed that be had overheard this information. Be also noted that; 
the police officers did not make known information in their possession Indicat 
malice on the part of Ruby until the approximate time the Ruby trial war to -
commence. 
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TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)  - 

FROM: 	SAC, NEW YORK (105-38431) 

• SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD.  
IS-R-CUBA 

Enclosed for the information 
is one copy of the *National Enquirer" 
is published in NYC. Also enclosed is 
information of Dallas. 
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Bureau and Dallas are referred to pages 16-18 
of this weekly, which contains an article by JOHN KENSHAW 
alleging an association between JACK RUBY and LEE HARVEY 
OSWALD. • 
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• SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
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Enclosed for the information of the Bureau-e;*:-. 
is one copy of the "National Enquirer" a weekly that 	Y 
is published in NYC. Also enclosed Se one copy for 
information of Dallas. 
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of this weekly, which contains an article by JOHN KENSHAW 
alleging an association between JACK RUBY and LEE HARVEY 
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TO 	DIRECTOR FBI (44-24016) 

\FROM 	AC DALLAS (44-1639) 

SUBJECT JACK L. RUBY, aka; 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka - 
VICTIM 	 1 	 ',/(-  
CR 	 I Y.:---- 	r. 1.-.. I, 	

, 	,,.... 
.... 	,. 

If...,-.... 

During  course of contact with Chief of Police JESSE E. 
CURRY0pallas PD, on anothermatter 5/7/64, Chief CURRY advised that 
GEORWeARTER, staff_reporter_of 	 s Herald " had advised 
him'CARTEkhed been in touc. 	 INION 'with aliases_ 
Ben Lestse,Binion, Benny L inion; L. • , 	BINION is alleged 
to have told CARTER RUBY sent LEWIS J. &WILLIE a gun some time ago, 
prior to the assassination of President KENNEDY and I4cWILLIE 
returned same to RUBY. CURRY does not know make or identity of g 

BINION is alleged to have told CARTER that if CARTER would 
help him get out of a remaining thirty days conviction sentence on 
policy making in Texas he would give CARTER "a real story" as to 
RUBY's connection with &WILLIE. This apparently is in connection, 
CURRY gathered, with RUBY's alleged association with McWILLIE when 
&WILLIE was living in Cuba and possibly gun-running,: 	- 

CURRY'S information is indefinite since BINION would 
furnish no further information allegedly to CARTER unless he was 
assured assistance from CARTER in helping him to get his remaining 
thirty days sentence time suspended, in Texas. 

(j- Bureau 	 v r 

- Las Vegas 
2 - Dallas . 	 REG•.10A 
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prior to the assassination of President KENNEDY and McWILLIE 
returned same to RUBY. CURRY does not know make or identity of g 

BINION is alleged to have told CARTER that if CARTER would 
help him get out of a remaining thirty days conviction sentence on 
policy making in Texas he would give CARTER "a real story" as to' 
RUDY's connection with McWILLIE. This apparently is in connection, 
CURRY gathered, with RUBY'S alleged association with McWILLIE when 
McWILLIE was living in Cuba and possibly gun-running,: 	- 

CURRY'S information is indefinite since BINION would 
furnish no further information allegedly to CARTER unless he was 
assured assidtance from CARTER in helping him to get his remaining 
thirty days sentence time suspended.in Texas. 

(j- Bureau 	 ti — •) 
- Las Vegas 

2 - Dallas . 

JGS:vm 
(7)  

Approved: 	N.f)  7 m ibecialjAi3fit4la Charge 

allsorararr 

Sent 

REG-.104 
12 MAY 11 1964 -._ 

tlaMlwala• 

   

F BI 

Date: .5/8/64 
. 	r. 

  

    

transmit the following in 

via  AIRTEL •  
t, .1 

    

  

(Type M plats text or code) 

r  AIRMAIL 

  

  

(Priority or Method of Mailios) 

 



• . 	SI • 
- • 

V • O 	 • 

• -- 

DL 4471639 401;V.;,• " 

1•1̀. 	11. 	* .17 	.4,  • - 	
. 	

- 	• 	4.:u4szt- 

BINION was born November 20, 1904, at Whitewright, Texas.:: 
He has an extensive criminal record under FBI No. 206 216 and is well 
known to the Bureau and Las Vegas Division. Considerable background . 
information is contained in report of SA VINCENT E. DRAIN dated 

• 8/23/52, Dallas • captioned'L. 	BINION, !Ith.aliases 
Benny Binion,..0Lstruction of. Justice."  

•.•.. 

• • 	

7 	• 	• ; 

.11.1WILLIE has FBI !b. 4 404 064, white, male, born May 111 _, 
1909 Sali'take City Utah 5 1011;196 pounds, brown eyes, "mown-
hair, occupation gambler, and is alleged to be working for Binion.-:. 
Background information concerning WWILLIE contained in a letter„ 

\from Dallas to Las Vegas dated 12/28/61, captioned "LEWIS 	JOSEPH.  
WILLIE,IGA," Las Vegas origin.- %,...- Ne.1.1-. e.O.hYt/ • . •... 

UACB, Las Vegas should immediately interview BINION for :  
any information he has. It is noted it has already been established, 
and McWILLIE admits, RUBY sent him a gun from the sane store at 
which RUBY bought the gun with which he killed OSWALD, and that 
MWILLIE did not accept the gun. BINION has been interviewed by 
Las Vegas Office and professed not to know RUBY. • • • 
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BINION was born November 20, 1904, at Whitewright, Texas. 

He has an extensive criminal record under FBI No. 206 216 and is well 
known to the Bureau and Las Vegas Division. Considerable background . 
information is contained in report of SA VINCENT E. DRAIN dated.':', 

- ' 8/23/52, Dallas - captioned'L. B. BINION, with aliases Bennie pinions.. 
Benny Binion,' Obstruction of. Justice ."• 	" 	 "P. — %. • Ay 7%. 

N1MCWILLIE has FBI No. 4 404 064, white, male, born May 4, 
1909 Sa4"Lake City,. utsh, 5!.10k".,196 pounds, brown eyes, "mown 

- 	hair, occupation gambier, and is alleged to be working for Binion. 
Background information concerning McWILLIE contained in a letter.;  
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WILLIES IGA" Las Vegas origin. -%,. Kile1„/- -C.0.10"-t/ - 	••• 	• 
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UACB, Las Vegas should immediately interview BINION for 

any information he has. It is noted it has already been established, 
and McWILLIE admits, RUBY sent him a gun from the same store at 
which RUBY bought the gun with which he killed OSWALD, and that 
McWILLIE did not accept the gun. BINION has been interviewed by 
Las Vegas Office and professed not to know RUBY.-' 
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TO SACS, DALLAS (44-1639) . 
BUFFALO (44-214) 

FROM DIRECTOR, FBI (44-24016) 

LJACK L. RUBY,IAKA.; LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA. DASH VICTIM, CR. 

REBUAIRTEL TO BUREAU APRIL THIRTEEN LAST. THE PRESIDENT'S 

COMMISSION HAS ADVISED THAT OTHER INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THEM 

INDICATES THAT MR. A. HILLENBRANDT IS IDENTICAL TO ABRAHAM 

HOLLEBRANDT WHO RESIDED AT ONE EIGHT TWO FIVE CLARK ROAD,-EAST 

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK, PRIOR TO JULY TWENTYTHREE SIXTYTHREE. 

RE HAD:TELEPHONE SERVICE AT LO TWO DASH FOUR THREE NINE ZERO 

WHICHAAS: DISCONNECTED JULY TWENTYTEREE SIXTYTHREE. COMMISSION 
• • • 

REQUESTED THAT WE PURSUE THE INVESTIGATION AS PREVIOUSLY REQUESTED 

IN THEIR LETTER OF APRIL THREE LAST WITH RESPECT TO HOLLEBRANDT. 

BUFFALO HANDLE AND INCLUDE INFORMATION PREVIOUSLY REQUESTED RE 

EXISTENCE OF TELEPHONE RECORDS FOR LO TWO DASH FOUR THREE NINEA; 
) //) 

ZERO AND HOW LONG RECORDS WILL BE RETAINED .l f7" 	 - 

COMMISSION ALSO ADVISED THAT FROM INFORMWMTUANISHED 

BY THE BUREAU REGARDING THE TRIANGLE MANUFACTDIUG COMPANY IT 

WOULD APPEAR THAT TRIANGLE MAY HAVE SUPPLIED SOME OF THE PARTS 
Tolima 
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COMMISSION HAS ADVISED THAT OTHER INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THEM 
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EXISTENCE OF TELEPHONE RECORDS FOR LO TWO DASH FOUR THREE NINE .5.‘.  
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luxe RITTITidtats  IT WAS REQUESTED THAT WE MAINS 
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TAI.CITCGRAVSS WM% MUMS. DALLAS comer THE PLASTELITZ 
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BUM OFFICES DANDLE ON EXPEDITE BASIS AND SUBMIT RESULTS 

BY CLOSE OF BUSINESS ILKY FOURTEEN NEXT, IN FORM SUITABLE FOR 
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Honorable J. Lee Rankin 
General Counsel 
The President's Commission 
200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

Dear Mr. Rankin: 

Enclosed 16erewith for your assistance are two 
copies of the report of Special Agent Manning C. Clements 
at Dallas dated /4441 30, 1964, relating to the case 
entitled "Jack Lr'Ruby, Lee Harvey Oswald — Victim, 
Civil Rights." 

The telephone analysis as requested in your 
letter of April 14, 1964, for all telephones available 
to Ralph Paul, Bruce Karlin, and the public telephone 
at the Carousel Club for the periods specified in your 
letter is set forth in this report. The information 
concerning the Plastelite Engineering Company, Fort Worth, 
Texas, and Mr. Herbert Eden, Sherman Oaks, California, 
which you requested is also included in the report. 

. 	- 
For your information, a copy of the enclosed 

the Criminal Division of 

4r, i4  

1f4 • 	"'64 

a,_ 4  i 

report has been furnished to 
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J. Edgar. Howei 
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Honorable J. Lee Rankin 
General Counsel 
The President's Commission 
200 Maryland Avenue, northeast 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

Dear Mr. Rankin: 

Enclosed herewith for your assistance are two 
copies of the report of Special Agent Manning C. Clements 
at Dallas dated 	it 30, 1964, relating to the case 
entitled "Jack Lr'Ruby, Lee Harvey Oswald - Victim, 
Civil Rights." 

The telephone analysis as requested in your 
letter of April 14, 1964, for all telephones available 
to Ralph Paul, Bruce Karlin, and the public telephone 
at the Carousel Club for the periods specified in your 
letter is set forth in this report. The information 
concerning the Plastelite Engineering Company, Fort Worth, 
Texas, and Mr. Herbert Eden, Sherman Oaks, California, 
which you requested is also included in the report. 

For your information, • copy of the enclosed 
report has been furnished to th Criminal Division 
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Sincerely yours, 
J. Edgar. Hooves 
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ROTE: 

The Commission by letter 4/14/64 requested that 
we make an analysis of all phone calls for phones available 
to Ralph Paul, Bruce Karlin, and the pay phone at the 

:Carousel Club. We previously prepared a similar analysis 
for all phones available to Ruby's brothers and sisters 
and about twelve persons known to have been in contact 
with Ruby. The Commission also requested in their letter.  
of 4/14/64 that we identify the Plastelite Engineering 
Company and Herbert Eden, both of which appeared in our 
previous telephone analysis as having been contacted by 
Ruby. The enclosed report has been reviewed by Mr. Belmont, 
Mr. Halley, and the appropriate supervisor of the Civil Rights 
Section. A copy is being furnished to the Criminal Division 
of the Department. 
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The Commission by letter 4/14/64 requested that 
we make an analysis of all phone calls for phones available 
to Ralph Paul, Bruce Karlin, and the pay phone at the 

:Carousel Club. We previously prepared a similar analysis 
for all phones available to Ruby's brothers and sisters 
and about twelve persons known to have been in contact 
with Ruby. The Commission also requested in their letter 
of 4/14/64 that we identify the Plastelite Engineering 
Company and Herbert Eden, both of which appeared in our 
previous telephone analysis as having been contacted by 
Ruby. The enclosed report has been reviewed by Mr. Belmont, 
Mr. Halley, and the appropriate supervisor of the Civil Rights 
Section. A copy is being furnished to the Criminal Division 
of the Department. 
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To: 	SAC, Dallas (89-43) 

.1 From: 	Director, FBI (62-109060) 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT , 
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY 
11-22-63, DALLAS, TEXAS 	• 
ML3CELLANEOUS • INFORMATION CONCERNING 

Enclosed for your assistance are two coples of a seli-explaaitori 
letter from the President's Commission dated 5-12-64, requesting a limited 
background investigation of Officer J. D. Tippit of the Dallas Felice Depart-
ment who was killed by Lee Harvey Oswald. In conducting this investigation, 
you should insure that the following basic invostigative steps are included; 
such as, date of birth, education, marital status, military service and prior 
employment. You should limit the scope of this investigation to that period 
Tippit was actually a member of the Dallas Police Department. It is suggested 
that the Dallas Police Department personnel file on Tippit may include much 
of the information desired by the Commission, and you should be guided by 
the availability of this information in conducting your investigation. 	- 

Every effort should be made to expedite this investigation, insuring 
that the Commission's specific requests are appropriately compiled with is 
each instance. 

Results of investigation should be Incorporated in a suitable LIM 
for immediate dissemination to the Commission without need for revision 
and/or correction. 

I  V(/  

Enclosures (2) 	 1111?VgAii• lad 
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RDR:hw (8) 
1 -105-82555 (Lee Illecawaid) 	1 • Mr. C.—Ii.-Dellaci-7.k.- 

Cif- 44-24016(Jiic16.1rituby) 	1 - Mr. W. A. Sullivan ..4- - - - vt....  
1 • 62-109090 (President's Commission) 1 - Mr. R. R. Lenihan 

SEE NOTE PAGE 2. 
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To: 	SAC, Dallas (89-43) 

.1 From: 	Director, FBI (62-109060) 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT , 
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY 
11-22-63, DALLAS, TEXAS 	• 
ML3CELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING 

Enclosed for your assistance are two coples of a self-explanitori 
letter from the President's Commission dated 5-12-64, requesting a limited 
background investigation of Officer J. D. Tippit of the Dallas Police Depart-
ment who was killed by Lee Harvey Oswald. In conducting this Investigation, 
you should insure that the following basic invostigative steps are included; 
such as, date of birth, education, marital status, military service and prior 
employment. You should limit the scope of this investigation to that period 
Tippit was actually a member of the Dallas Police Department. It is suggested 
that the Dallas Police Department personnel file on Tippit may include much 
of the information desired by the Commission, and you should be guided by 
the availability of this information in conducting your investigation. 	- 

Every effort should be made to expedite this investigation, insuring 
that the Commission's specific requests are appropriately complied with is 
each instance. 

Results of investigation should be Incorporated in a suitable LHM 
for immediate dissemination to the Commission without need for revision 
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1 - 62-109090 (President's Commission) 1- Mr. R. E. Lenihan 

SEE NOTE PAGE 2. 
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NOTE: 	Commission in relit indicates this investigation of Tippit 
requested to •refute unfounded allegations" (presumably linking Tippit with 
Oswald and Ruby) which have developed since assassination. Some of the -‘ 
more pertinent aspects of the Commission's requests are as follows: 1. A --- 
copy of Tippit's police file should be obtained. 2. Tipples associates Inside 
and outside the police department, as well as his wife, should be interviewed 
concerning his reputation, interests, assignments and associates. 3. Each 
person interviewed should be queried as to whether TippIt had any association 
with Oswald or Ruby. 

While Commission has requested limited background invests--  
gation, It is felt any such investigation should include theibove indicated 
Investigation and encompass the period while Tippit was on the Dallas Police 
Department. 

This matter will be closely followed at the Bureau, and when 
the results are obtained, the Commission will be notified. 

NOTE: 	Commission in relit indicates this investigation of Tippit 
requested to •refute unfounded allegations" (presumably linking Tippit with 
Oswald and Ruby) which have developed since assassination. Some of the 
more pertinent aspects of the Commission's requests are as follows: 1. A d•;,--- 
copy of Tippit's police file should be obtained. 2. Tipples associates inside 
and outside the police department, as well as his wife, should be interviewed 
concerning his reputation, interests, assignments and associates. 3. Each 
person interviewed should be queried as to whether Tippit had any association 
with Oswald or Ruby. 

• - While Commission has requested limited background invests--  
gation, It is felt any such investigation should include the Bove indicated 
investigation and encompass the period while Tippit was on the Dallas Police 
Department. 

This matter will be closely followed at the Bureau, and when 
the results are obtained, the Commission will be notified. 

•• 
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Memorandum - 	Belmont 
Nr. Rosen 

DATE: 	5-5-64 

1 - Ni. Sullivan' 
1 - Mr. Malley 
1 - Ni. Stokes 
1 Mr. Branigan 

-CUBA 

MR. SULLIVAN 

k r  
MR. BRANIGAN c 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA 

TO 

FROM : 

SU BJ ECT : 

feent 
Whir 	 
9•14.• 

Wow 
Cowed 

I 1 Irlasi&1964 

. ammo. 

In an article in the 5-17-64 issue of the 
"National Inquirer," there is a wild story by John 
Renshaw in vhich it.is alleged that the Voiljas Police 
knew in April, 1963, that Oswald and Jack-fluky:were 
linked in the assassination attempt against General 
Walker; that they were about to arrest Oswald and Ruby 
but were dissuaded from this action by a "Top Secret' 
letter sent to Chief Curry by the Department at the • 
behest of the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA). It 
also alleged that a high Bureau official at the 
Department's request interceded with Chief Curry, asking 
that Oswald and Ruby not be arrested but that the Dallas 
Police desired this request in writing which resulted 
in the Departmental letter. 

Concerning this story, the Director inquired 
"Have we checked our files just to be on safe side.' 

'check of Dallas Police files and our interviews of Dallas 

WAB:JCS: 

who was befriended by Walker and worked for him for a 
was a 22-year-old Scotsman named William McEwan Duff, 

period of time as a chauffeur and houseboy. Duff was 
questioned by Dallas Police and was exonerated on the 
basis of a polygraph examination. 

The only suspect developed by them prior to 11-22-63 

Police officials. Neither Ruby nor Oswald were suspected 

Dallas Police had developed Oswald and Rub' as 

by Dallas Police of any participation in the Walker 
incident prior to the assassination of the President. 

on General Walker in April, 1963. This is completely 
suspects in connection with the assassination attempt 

at variance with information in our files and from our 

"National Inquirer' is hinged on the fact that the 
The main point of the article in the 
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The main point of the article in the 
"National Inquirer" is hinged on the fact that the 
Dallas Police had developed Oswald and Ruby as 
suspects in connection with the assassination attempt 
on General Walker in April, 1963. This is completely 
at variance with information in our files and from our 

'check of Dallas Police files and our interviews of Dallas 
Police officials. Neither Ruby nor Oswald were suspected 
by Dallas Police of any participation in the Walker 
incident prior to the assassination of the President. 
The only suspect developed by them prior to 11-22-63 
was a 22-year-old Scotsman named William McEwan Duff, 
who was befriended by Walker and worked for him for a 
period of time as a chauffeur and houseboy. Duff was 
questioned by Dallas Police and was exonerated on the 
basis of a polygraph examination. 
WAB:JCS: 
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In an article in the 5-17-64 issue of the 
"National Inquirer," there is a wild story by John 
Renshaw in which it • is alleged that the DoMas Police 
knew in April, 1963, that Oswald and Jack-Ruby:were 
linked in the assassination attempt against General 
Walker; that they were about to arrest Oswald and Ruby 
but were dissuaded from this action by a "Top Secret" 
letter sent to Chief Curry by the Department at the • 
behest of the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA). It 
also alleged that a high Bureau official at the 
Department's request interceded with Chief Curry, asking 
that Oswald and Ruby not be arrested but that the Dallas 
Police desired this request in writing which resulted 
in the Departmental letter. 

gip 

Concerning this story, the Director inquired 
'Have we checked our files just to be on safe side.' 
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- YENARANDUM FOR MR. SULLIVAN • 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

As to the allegation that a high Bureau official° 
contacted the Dallas Police and urged them not to arrest 

'
Ruby and Oswald, this, of course, is a complete absurdity 
and nothing in our files could support such a story. 
Likewise, there is nothing in our files to support the 
allegation that a "Top Secret' letter was sent by a high 
official of the Justice Department requesting them not to 
arrest Ruby and Oswald. Furthermore, CIA has formally 
denied that Oswald was an informant of their organization 
or connected with them in anyway and we have no information 
that CIA was ever interested in Ruby at any time. 	, 

ACTION: 

The above is submitted in answer to the 
Director's inquiry. 
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As to the allegation that a high Bureau official° 
contacted the Dallas Police and urged them not to arrest 

'
Ruby and Oswald, this, of course, is a complete absurdity 
and nothing in our files could support such a story. 
Likewise, there is nothing in our files to support the 
allegation that a "Top Secret' letter was sent by a high 
official of the Justice Department requesting them not to 
arrest Ruby and Oswald. Furthermore, CIA has formally 
denied that Oswald was an informant of their organization 
or connected with them in anyway and we have no information 
that CIA was ever interested in Ruby at any time. 

ACTION: 

The above is submitted in answer to the 
Director's inquiry. 
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Transmit the following in 	

1147 

if 	
- 	(Type ia plain text or eats) 

Via 	1  AIRTEL 	 I ,i 
1 

(Priority or Medal of &Mae  
L 	..r- 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

FROM: 	SAC, NEW YORK (105-38431) 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 	U. 
Is -R -CUBA 

Re NY airtel to Bureau with enclosure 4/30/64. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are three Xerox copies 
of letter, dated 12/3/63, received by EVIDIO PEREIRA 
ACOSTA from Cuba and wherein the writer states that "RUBY" 
was in Havana a year ago. Only the first paragraph of 
the letter relates to "Ruby" and his alleged presence 
in Cuba. Enclosed for Dallas is one Xerox copy of the 
same letter. 

On 5/F/64, EVIDIO PEREIRA ACOSTA, 3750 Broadway, 
NYC appeared at the NYO; was interviewed in the Spanish 
language by SA JOHN JAMES O'FLAHERTY and furnished the 
following information: 

• 

isetayelooctal Age in Charge . ■ 

He advised 'tat he has no firsthand knowledge 
concerning the statement that RUBY was in Cuba and in 
contact with one PRASKIN. He explained that this information.  
was contained in a letter that he received from a friend , 
in Cuba. He exhibited the letter which was written in 
the Spanish language and dated 12/3/63 Havana, Cuba, and 

vict.  it was noted that the first paragraph reads as follows: 

qBureau 
(Encl. 

 3) (Rm 	 01: *- 
-Dallas Encl . 1 ) (RM) - /044 • 

2-New York 
(1- 4- flf ) (JACK RUBY) 
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✴✯✚ 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

FROM: 	SAC, NEW YORK (105-38431) 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 	., e,; 
IS -R -CUBA 

Re NY airtel to Bureau with enclosure 4/30/64. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are three Xerox copies 
of letter, dated 12/3/63, received by EVIDIO PEREIRA 
ACOSTA from Cuba and wherein the writer states that "RUBY" 
was in Havana a year ago. Only the first paragraph of 
the letter relates to "Ruby" and his alleged presence 
in Cuba. Enclosed for Dallas is one Xerox copy of the 
same letter. 

On 5/f/64, EVIDIO PEREIRA ACOSTA, 3750 Broadway, 
NYC appeared at the NYO; was interviewed in the Spanish 
language by SA JOHN JAMES O'FLAHERTY and furnished the 
following information: 

He advised 'llat he has no firsthand knowledge 
concerning the statement that RUBY was in Cuba and in 
contact with one PRASKIN. He explained that this information 
was contained in a letter that he received from a friend , 
in Cuba. He exhibited the letter which was written in 
the Spanish language and dated 12/3/63 Havana, Cuba, and 

vict.  it was noted that the first paragraph reads as follows: 

ciLBureau lEnlcs. 3) (RM 
allas Encl . 1 ) (RM) 	fosttd • 

2-New York 
(1- 4- 	) (JACK RUBY)
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Alb 

NY 105-38431 

"Notify the Pentagon of this information: 
'RUBY' murderer of OSWALD was in Havana a year ago: 
He is — friend and cli.int of an individual named PRASKIN 
owner or manager of a tourist shop situated in Prado 	

. 

Animas y Trocadero in front of the Sevilla". 

PEREIRA ACOSTA did not, at first, wish to diSclose 
the identity of. his friend in Cuba, since he did not 
have the latter's consent'to do so; however, he subsequently 
identified him as FERNANDO GARCIA, Calle 19 # 1064 Altos 
Entre 12 y 14 Vedado, Havana, Cuba - Telephone 3-7088. 
He added that although he does not know whether his friend 
is the original source of this information, he described 
his friend as a reliable source. 

He commented that he is unable to furnish 
any additional information regarding RUBY'S alleged . 
presence in Cuba and contact with one PRASKIN other 
than the information contained in the letter as received 
from his friend in Cuba. • 

It

The above information will be incorporated 
in report presently being prepared by NYO. 
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Alb 

NY 105-38431 

"Notify the Pentagon of this information: 
'RUBY' murderer of OSWALD was in Havana a year ago. 
He is — friend and cli.int of an individual named PRASKIN 
owner or manager of a tourist shop situated in Prado 	

. 

Animas y Trocadero in front of the Sevilla". 

PEREIRA ACOSTA did not, at first, wish to disclose 
the identity of. his friend in Cuba, since he did not 
have the latter's consent'to do so; however, he subsequently 
identified him as FERNANDO GARCIA, Calle 19 # 1064 Altos 
Entre 12 y 14 Vedado, Havana, Cuba - Telephone 3-7088. 
He added that although he does not know whether his friend 
is the original source of this information, he described, 
his friend as a reliable source. 

He commented that he is unable to furnish 
any additional information regarding RUBY'S alleged . 
presence in Cuba and contact with one PRASKIN other 
than the information contained in the letter as received 
from his friend in Cuba. • 

It

The above information will be incorporated 
in report presently being prepared by NYO. 
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Memorandum 
:41t, W. C. Sullivan 

1-gr.Belmont 
1-Mr.Mohr  
1-Mr,DeLoach 

OATS: 5-1-64 

• as Washington Bureau Chief of the "National EnqiirrePriiiekTY published 

1 

 And to prevent Dallas Police from arresting Ruby as well as Oswald, they 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

FROM 	 -B 

ketiticned the Department to step in. It alleges that a high Bureau 

 , . 

press. Th article is pure sensational trash and there is no subst n 
attorne and the wild speculations that have appeared in the foreign 

a filler information it repeats the allegation that Oswald was a double 
agen or CIA and Bureau, the false claims of Mark Lane, the New York 

which he contacted the Dallas Police in April, 1963, and urged them not g 

unreliable and is known to feature wild sensational stories.  

official received a signed directive from the Department as a result of 	:4:( 

communication, a "Top Secret" letter was signed by a high official of 

The "National Enquirer" is a well-known sex-type of newspaper,) totally 

to arrest Ruby and Oswald. As the Dallas Police desired a signed 

Justice and was sent to Dallas Police Chief Curry requesting them not to 
arrest Ruby and Oswald. The article thereafter attempts to establish 
that Ruby and Oswald knew each other long  before the assassination and 

of Justice at the request of the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA)  

clmrge and d is loaded with filler material consisting of numerous hoaxes q 

or the Department as it is patently false and unworthy of consideration. 
 

in New York City. The article alleges that Dallas Police knew in April, 

against General Walker;  Oswald as the assassin and Ruby as the paymaster. 4 

blocked the arrest of Oswald and Ruby by the Dallas Police in April, 	t,̀  

a false reports  which have been discredited. It is recommended that
oaxes 

1963, that Oswald and Ruby were linked in the assassination attempt 

5-17-64 issue of the "National Enquirer" claiming that the Department 

1963. The article cites no specifics as to the basis for the imaginativell 

the article not be brought to the attention of the President's Commission 

It alleges that CIA was using  Ruby to recruit commandos for raids on Cuba E  

om : Mr. W. A. 	an 

INTERNAL SECURITY RUSSIA - CUBA 

This is to brief a wild and unsupported article in 

The story in question was written by John Henshaw, described 	I 

r 

Ise , ,.. ,..y 	 04  . 

dr-4.-4w-- 
f .) 1 -Mr.Stokes 

0,/ 
 

, 1 -Mr.Bramigan 

, 

1 -Mr.Rosen 
1 -Mr.Sullivan 
I -Mr.Malley 

'lb 

to it. 

ACTION: 

None. Foregoing  for formation. 
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Memorandum 
1-gr.Belmont 
1 -Mr.Mohr  
1 -Mr,DeLoach 

w 	ne erg  . FROM : Mr. 	 an 
•. . 

:411., W. C. Sullivan 	 DATL 5-1-64 

1-Mr.Rosen 
1-Mr.Sullivan 
1-Mr.Malley 
1-Mr.Bramigan 0,/ 	...) 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 	 ' f) 1-Mr.Stokes 
INTERNAL SECURITY RUSSIA - CUBA ' ', dr ,,,2,...... 1,. ,  

This is to brief a wild and unsupported article in 
5-17-64 issue of the "National Enquirer" claiming  that the Department 
of Justice at the request of the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA)  
blocked the arrest of Oswald and Ruby by the Dallas Police in April, 	(N 
1963. The article cites no specifics as to the basis for the imaginativell 

an false reports  which have been discredite❄✎ It is recommended that
oaxes ❃❂✇r❇❅ ❁■d d is loaded with filler material consisting  of numerous ❈❏❁❘❅▲ q 

the article not be brought to the attention of the President's ✣❏❍❍❉▲▲❉❏■ 
or the Department as it is patently false and unworthy of ❃❏■▲❉❄❅❒❁▼❉❏■✎ 

 The "National Enquirer" is a well-known sex-type of ■❅◗▲❐❁❐❅❒✌✉ totally 
unreliable and is known to feature wild sensational stories:- 	 ;1 

'70  
- 	- The story in question was written by John Henshaw, described 	V 

• as Washington Bureau Chief of the "National Enqiii—zerz.Iiiiikrk published 
in New York City. The article alleges that Dallas Police knew in April, 
1963, that Oswald and Ruby were linked in the assassination attempt 
against General Walker;  Oswald as the assassin and Ruby as the paymaster. 4 
It alleges that CIA was using  Ruby to recruit commandos for raids on Cuba E 
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 And to prevent Dallas Police from arresting  Ruby as well as Oswald, they 

official received a signed directive from the Department as a result of 	:4:( 
ketiticned the Department to step in. It alleges that a high Bureau 

which he contacted the Dallas Police in April, 1963, and urged them not g 
to arrest Ruby and Oswald. As the Dallas Police desired a signed  
communication, a "Top Secret" letter was signed by a high official of 
Justice and was sent to Dallas Police Chief Curry requesting them not to 
arrest Ruby and Oswald✎ The article thereafter attempts to establish 
that Ruby and Oswald knew each other long  before the assassination and 
a filler information it repeats the allegation that Oswald was a double 
agen or CIA and Bureau, the false claims of Mark Lane, the New York 

Ito it. 

attorne and the wild speculations that have appeared in the foreign 
press. Th article is pure sensational trash and there is no subst n 
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UNITED STATES GO NMENT 

Memorandum 511e  
'DATE: 5-1-64 

tlideer 

11111abors 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY • 
REQUEST OF THE PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION 

! 

Mr. Howard Willens of the President's. Comrission requested 
that arrangementsbe made to have the three-dimensional scale model of 
tae Dallas Police Department garage, which was shipped to the United 
States Attorney's office in Dallas on 3-20-64, returned to Washington. 

Willens stated that the scale model and copies of plan drawings 
vere used to considerable advantage in taking depositions from many 
e:,ewitnesses concerning the events which transpired at the time 	-- 
Ck:wald was shot in the Dallas Police Department garage. The Bureau.  
bandied the shipbent to Dallas where our personnel removed the scale 
model from the crate. Willens asked that we get in touch with him 
when this scale model has been returned to Washington, at which time 
a decision will be made as to whether the model should again be set 

in the Commission building or whether it should be kept in its 
sl.ipping crate. 

We have space in our supply room at the GAO Building where 
:c.is crate can be stored in the event the Commission desires this 
:.o be done. Mr. Willens understands that all visual aids are the 
.,roperty of the President's Commission. 

ACTION:  

SAC Gordon Shmaklin, Dallas Division, was instructed to 
ship the above-mentioned exhibit to the Bureau. The Bureau will be 
advised concerning the Commission's disposition of the exhibit. ,, 

(6) 
I - Mr. Belmont (Sent Direct) 
L - Mr. Rosen (Mr. Malley) (Sent Direct) 
- Mr. Sullivan (Sent Direct) 

1 - Mr. Conrad (Sent Direct) 
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UNITED STIVITS GO NMENT 

Memorandum 511e  
'DATE: 57144 

tforser 

11111abors 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY • 
REQUEST OF THE PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION 

! 

Mr. Howard Willens of the President's. Comrission requested 
that arrangementsbe made to have the three-dimensional scale model of 
tae Dallas Police Department garage, which was shipped to the United 
States Attorney's office in Dallas on 3-20-64, returned to Washington. 

Willens stated that the scale model and copies of plan drawings 
vere used to considerable advantage in taking depositions from many 
e:,ewitnesses concerning the events which transpired at the time 	-- 
Ck:wald was shot in the Dallas Police Department garage. The Bureau' 
bandied the shipinent to Dallas where our personnel removed the scale 
model from the crate. Willens asked that we get in touch with him 
when this scale model has been returned to Washington, at which time 
a decision will be made as to whether the model should again be set 
60 in the Commission building or whether it should be kept in its 
sl.ipping crate. 

We have space in our supply room at the GAO Building where 
:*:is crate can be stored in the event the Commission desires this 
:.o be done. Mr. Willens understands that all visual aids are the 
A-operty of the President's Commission. 

ACTION:  

SAC Gordon Shmaklin, Dallas Division, was instructed to 
ship the above-mentioned exhibit to the Bureau. The Bureau will be 
advised concerning the Commission's disposition of the exhibit. ,, 

LJG:bodc.4-- 
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I - Mr. Belmont (Sent Direct) 
L - Mr. Rosen (Mr. Malley) (Sent Direct) 
- Mr. Sullivan (Sent Direct) 
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PASSIDYNen 

ON ,N1 

ASSASSINATION Or IsittsIDENT 1CSNINTNT•. 

BOO ktArrtuoJ Aw. NL 
Washington P.C. 20002 

Tekplakte 543-1400 

Mr. 4riblsoh;‘—. 
nr.Prinso t — 
Mr. 31..hr — 
Mr. rae 
Mr. Cs. Awn 
Mr. 
)1•. 	k 
Ur. Ames 
ttr. e 
Mr. 

.••■•■••■• 

Mr. Ta 
)Ir. Trntter _— 
Tele. Revise — 
Miss 11.,1ows — 
Miss Candy 

• • 

IARL WARREN. 
Chrows 

ItralASO S. RUISILL 
$0,114 *NOWAK COWER 
HALE 
CV RAID A. VORD _ 
JOON J. WWII 
All EN W. DMUS 

t•N  • ,„?.? 

J. Edgar Hoover 
Director, Federal Bureau 
of Investigation 

Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 

• 

Dear I.2r. Hoover: 
a 

Enclosed is an article ::1‹nrInc In 
of the "Hationnl Enquirer." 

You will note that the - rt:elq elbIms • 
a letter "signed by a high of: 	or thl 
was sent to Dallas Police Chit. 	 onr-; 
Dallas Police not to arrest e: 

• 	

r st.1 
the General Walker shooting. 	cr;inle 
high FBI official" had been n: . 	rel%,!3t, 
not to arrest Oswald or Ruby. 

. L in April 1963 
:e Department" 
:questing the 
..r.nection with 
0..eges that "a 
Dallas Police 

When Chief Curry testif:td before ,.h.-: C. mission on Apr i1 22i 
1964, he stated that the Dallcr. Plaice farce in. no record, whatsoever 
of Lee Harvey Oswald prior to ...Le.acarissiaat:m. Inasmuch as Chief .-,-, 

. Curry was not specificalspecificallyock..-...: ruou-v the alle:Ations contained --_,- 
i in the enclosed article, we rel.er.t. that pour 6:reau interview 
I   Chief Curry concerning his knew.10:..:e of the i 	letter. We 
also request that you advice the Con-iission is o any knowledge .. 

I.I 

possessed by the Justice Departmit or your hi-. 'u concerning the -
allegations contained in this article: • 	-. 	fitt-2 t-) I t; --- 
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Kr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director, Federal Bureau 
of Investigation 

Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear tir. Hoover: 
a 

Enclosed is an article ::1‹nrInc In 
of the "national Enquirer." 

You will note that tilt 
a letter "signed by a high of: 
was sent to Dallas Police Chi:. 
Dallas Police not to arrest C 
the General Walker shooting. 
high FBI official" had been n: 
not to arrest Oswald or Ruby. 

• (- pry 17, 1964, issue 

. L in April 1963 
:c Department" 
:questing the 
..r.nection with 
0..eges that "a 
Dallas Palm 

rt:c1q 	. 
or till J.:: 

.• 	Es int.': 
.:*  
t.e 
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When Chief Curry testif:vd berorc 7.h.1 C. mission on April ■✒✌ 
1964, he stated that the &incr. Malec force 11.:. no record whatsoever 
of Lee Harvey Oswald prior to -..Lo.assfissIat:m. Inasmuch as Chief -2; 

t Curry was not specifically ech..-...: :vow. the allc;:ations contained ,-, 
in the enclosed article, we rel.c:A. :Ault pour i.reau interview 

tChief Curry concerning his knew30:;e of the 'L....led letter. We 
. also request that you advice the Con-lission is o any knowledge 

I

possessed by the Justice DeparLrca or your 1u..ott concerning the 
 allegations contained in this hrticle; 



The 'Deputy Attornoy Genoral 

Diroctor, FBI c 

LIB TIAIII,TY 0.1:7A1.1) 
z:irraimz, srcu3ITY ZU3S1.1 -- 

1 	Belmont 
1 - Dr. :Mir 
1 -; Mr. DeLoach 
1 - Ilt. Eoson 
:lay 8, 1::04 

1 - Er. Sullivan-
1 - Dr. Malley 
1 - Dr. Lenihan 
1 - Er. Eranigin 

- 	. 
Tho "National r.u)Arer" for illy 17, 1C d, c Maimed 

an article ellecina that VA:L.:: wail a l:.̂ 1: betmon Jaen-fay  
end Leo Larvoy Covald. 	ntstiele, m:tich is enclor, also 	!S  
clained that in April, 1..!:„ a lottcr "r'znod by a bi7;11 official Nk 
of tho %Tustin° rcpartnont" vrs f1-2.at to 1: llnn Valise Chief 	lk`) 
Jecso B. Curry roquestina .the  Taltes Pol%co not to arzczt 	I Ost-ald end My in connection with the acrol valLcr ev3tin3, 

'The article also allcgod that "it Lit:h :7,:t official" 1.:4 boon . 
=Lod to rot-post tho Dallas Police tot to arrest Oswald or EUby: 

ror your leormation, by lotccr Catch ray 5, 1004, 
tho rrosidont's Co=sissien on tho tssansination of JO:1n E. 	C• 
Eaancej advised that whoa 	Curry tcntificd 	

• 

the 	"t- 
- 

Co:mission on April 22, icce, ho mtated that the 	rolico 
• 

:ores had no record rhatc,":Jvc..: of Leo :121-vny Co-zalc: ••:1-;r to 
tho 	Tuo 	 also 	

• 

teach 
n3 Chia Curry was not spocifically 	 tha aZZI:aations ZO 
contained in tho cnclosc.-: urticn, it 	::•c3 that tlem Bureau - `• 
interview. Chief Curry conck:rninl his 1:,:re.-1.:A1:3%: of tho elloged 	7 
letter, Tho Cor.mission 	roquostel t: 2t 	adviso t%0 - - 
Comiczion az to any Imov1c4a ;:oa:s.vria.t. 	tho Justi,:o Dopartmant 
or this Dureau concerning thc allegatim.; contained 	this articlo. 

••• ■ 	■L 	• • 	• 

ror your infornatica, a ctof.;: 	our filca artclozod 
zo rof.croaco to cuch as ollccad lottor ::1.7m a his..' 
o2 tho Jactico top-arta:Alt to rallms iii vice Chic: 	Z. Curry, 	6,  
nor nr...y 26.::::cronco that an =I official uns t•t;I:c.d to r.:r•-•-eat .  
the 	',olio° not to arrest Ovirald or ruby. 

Cn thy 7, MX, ralti rotiett (.=I  of Jesse E. Curry Vr.3 
ceatnetc4 concorninz tae alle3etiets eontn!.-zad in this article. 
Chia: Cry nemiced Celt ha hnd never rceolvc: 	heard of a ' 
letter t,:his derart:cat from the Justf.co I; ..--ri, .2nt and ctatod ., 
that he ....n.d never Doan requested by na' of tie of the FBI not .-1 

v.,. 
EZ:1----  to .arroc7 Csvald or ruby:A. ,.;& 
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Cede 	 re5.1y to thin roqucote •ba vill utresaixctoly.furnish the reculf-•:. 
t" 	tha I:zee:ideate° 
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Tho "National E.2:)-Irer" for itry 17, 	co-:Aimed 

an article alleging that t...C:k".: Vail 	lf.r1: bet-cnen Jac'.  
and Leo =away Csveld, 	 V.tich is enclez:-.:,.4., also 

rerce had no record rhats:):Jvc.: of L-.3o 	 to 
the  	 Tue Co:-.:cission anti f.''..:r:ted 	=eh 
as Chief Curry was not sllecifically 
contained in tho encloscct artic1,3, it 	:re.I that th!..s DUX C.241 
interview Chief Curry conc..:rninl his :::re. 	of the alleged 
letter, Tho C.o:=Lission 	requested t: 2t 74 advise t'ao 	" 
Comics/on az to any Itnet:1,...C.ca :;‘);r.sesa.t. :4 Utz: Justi,:e Ltpartnant 
or this Durcan concerning the allegatio;:.; contained 1,1 this article. 4  

clair.ed that in April, 	a 1•3ttcr ": Vinod by a hi;-,11 ca.sticia N.k 
of the ..Tcstieo repartnent" vca f.:-.1.nt to 1: ilas Police CLief 
Jocso L. 	rect.tera-tinc; ..71:71c Valles Pol:.ce not to arzczt 
Ost.ald and 1:-.C.ty in connection with the acral ram=  c:-.03,41.n3, 
'The article also alleged that "a LILA :7,X eV:icier* "rzr.1 bean 
astod to request tho Da11ao Italico ant to arrest Csvald or Euby; 

ror your information, by 'otter Cated ray 5, 1004, 
the Presieentfs Con:Lis:Am 	thn tssansir_".tioa of .1.hr. E. 	t\C 
l'anneC,'T advised that when Clief Cv.rry testified 	the 	

.4-, 

Co:mission on April 23, 1C:.1,1, h3 Elated that the 	Police 
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ror your information, a etas;: c.i* our filcs car:closed 
zo rofcrence to such as alleced lettor ::1.7m a high 
of tho Justice tcpartaant to rallms iii :ice Chic: 	r.„ Curry, 	6,  
nor ary ra:ereneo that an =I official uns Ltd:ad to r.:r.:*.crat.  
the 	iolico not to arrest Ovirald or ruby. 

Cn nay 7, 1Ded, railer; Ittictt 	JOCCIC E. Curry v 
coatr.ctc.1 concerning the alle3ntiens ccsnl:Ttf...nd in this article. 
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Chief C-c.zry ac:vised tL t he bad never rocce.vc: 
totter t,, his derart.-zent from  the Justf.ce 
that he :".;:tc: :my= tozn requested by nay of teic 
to Larr‘e.:7; Cznr.ld or Zub35. 

COsima 	• 	•Ilret ❍❁❉❄ ❁❉❒❍❅❉❁▼❅ ❂❅❉■❇ advi 
Coated 	❏❆ ✈✪◆▲▼❉❃❅ ❆❉●❅▲ ❃❏■▼❁❉■ ❁■❙ ❉■❆❏❒❍❁▼❉❏■ ❃❏■❅❅❚■❉■❇ ▼❈❅ U210.:::t 7mrs: 
✂✡✘✬✑✍✍✍✍❉■✚▼❈❏ ❃❁❅●❅▲❏❄ "ratioaal ✥■❑◆❉❒❅❒✂ ❁❒▼❉❃●❅✎ ✑✌✎✎✎❏❁ ❒❅❃❅❉❐▼ ❖✎✚✎ 	� 
Cede 	re jay to this requeste•t7i) vill itimetlatoly.furnish tho 	tz, 
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1-. 	r2closuro 
Tole. le-•=3,04•••32555 	✲✥✬✚✑✒✐✚✰❁●● 

: 	• 
whother Tarartnets: 



1 

41. 

•• • 

The Deputy Attorney General 

DW%EAU NOTE: 

See memorandum Vr. Tiranigan to Ur. Sullivan dated 
5-8-64, captioned same, Tii.1:hrt. 	 - 

memorandum Ur. Lranigan to W.Sullivan dated 
5-4-64 set forth concise aunlysis of ilotant article in the 
"National Enquirer." This is a %old story alleging that the 
Dallas Police knew in April, loco, that Csvald and Ruby 
were its- 1  in the assassination attem) against General 
Valker;/., 	mere about to arrest Cswa%-: and Ruby but were' 
dissuaded iron this action 17 a "top sw....:et" letter sent .to, 

'Ode/ Curry by the Depart7-mt of Justi= at the behest of . 
the CIA. It was alleged that a high B;a3,.au official at the 
Department's request interceded with CAef CUrryeasking that 
Oswald and Ruby not be arreuted b.at th-.1 the Dallas Police 
desired this request in writing which r!ulted in the - 	- 
Departmental letter "signed by n hiTh 14 icial of the Justice 
Department." Our files contain nothin:: -o support this wild 
allegation. 
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The Deputy Attorney General 

DW%EAU NOTE: 
C.  

See memorandum Vr. Tiranigan to Ur. Sullivan dated 
5-8-64, captioned same, Tii.1:hrt. 

1 

memorandum Ur. Lrnnigan to W. 'flivan dated 
5-4-64 set forth concise aunlysis of liotant article in the 
"National Enquirer." This is a wl.ld story alleging that the 
Dallas Police knew in April, 1O(,1, that Cavald and Ruby 	- 
were jr   -1  in the assassination attem) against General 
Valher;/., were about to arrest Csua%-: and Ruby but wore 
dissuaded iron this action 17 a "top atm.:et" letter sont. to,_ 
'Ode/ Curry by the Depart7-mt of Justi= at the behest of 
the CIA. It was alleged that a high Mu ,au official at the 
Department's request interceded with C'tef CUrry,asking that 
Oswald and Ruby not be arreuted irat th-.1 the Dallas Police . 
desired this request in writing which r(!ulted in the 
Departmental letter "signed by n hiTh 14 icial of the Justice 
Department." Our files contain notbin:: •.o support this wild 
allegation. 
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MT .:RECORDED 
There is attached a letter to tiV)PiXdfilgiii's.Commission 

advising of the information furnished by the Deputy Attorney General 
and pointing out that our inquiry in•s matter-1s-now-complete. 

dt  

CTION:  
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SUBJECT: LEE HALVE:' CSUALD 
INTERNAL :.:CURITY - RUSSIA - CUBA 

ro 	: I. C. Sullivan 

FROST : V A. Brani an c 
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. - DeLoach 
1 - Rosen 	"°'w 
1 - Sullivan om.6.6 

. 1 - Lenihan)gioid46  
1 - Malley 
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1 - Braniga Twos 
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7-; f.: President's Commission has forwarded an article appearik 
in the "National Enquirer" issue of 5-17-64. In essence, the 
sensational article alleges that a high official of the Justice 

Iconnection with the General Walker shooting. . 

	

	
- 	

.141;) Department bent a letter to Dallas Police CLie2 Jesse B. Curry 
requesting the Dallas Police not to arrest Oswald and Ruby in 

11  
By memorandum of 5-8-64 you were advised that Chief Curry 12 

l
in an interview on 5-7-64 emphatically denied that he had ever been q 
requested by tLe Justica Department or any official of the FBI not 
to arrest OvAaId or Ruby. A letter incorporating the results of the fly 

. interview of Chief Curry was forwarded to the President's Commission V 
on 5-8-64.  

At the same time, since the Commission had specifically 
requested that they be advised as to any knowledge possessed by the 
Justice Department, a letter was sent to the Deputy Attorney General 
advising of the request from the President's Commission. The 	. 4 
Director noted, "Follow up and get prompt action." 	 El 

Assistant Director Evans was in contact with : 	-- 	..3 
Ur. Katzenbach's office on May 12 and May 13. We have now received * 
a letter dated May 13, attached, which was hand delivered from the 	6 
Deputy Attorney General. In this letter he advises that a check F4 
of the files discloses no reference to an alleged letter from.a  0 
high official of the Justice Department to Chief Curryror any 
reference that an FBI official was asked to request the Dallas 
Police not to arrest Oswald or Ruby.  

The 
	
ygmlin the "National Enquirer" is, 

therefore, a 

Oreseesoi 9011.• elk NI 
asilm INS II•MOM 
es. we Ns as si 

UNITED S'Tivti:S c 

Memorandum 
.LAMENT 

,1 - Belmont '- 
• - Mohr 

t MAY,T  18.1964 

• 

Oreseesoi teem on. 
asilm 	11/1/MOM 
es. ow Ns MI. .I 
UNTIED S'TA'RS c 

• 

N MENT 

Memorandum 
: V. C. Sullivan- 

• 

mom : W. A. Brani an c 

1 - Belmont 

1 - Rosen 	"D'w 
1 - Sullivan o.n.o.. 
1 - Malley rig" 
1 - Lenihane :716  

DATIL 5-13-64 
trs

•1 - Braniga Tea. 
. 7*. awn 

IIWarn 

GO", 
• • 

40 
• .16 

SUBJECT: LEE HAM': CSUALD 
INTERNAL :.:CURITY - RUSSIA -CUBA 	

( 	.i,l,,.",.._ 0:6"... 
--. t• 

%,..,-;, # Aj • • 
r ' 4-- C.0 44.4 V AA.. _-='•- 

7-; f: President's Commission has forwarded an article appearik 
in the "National Enquirer" issue of 5-17-64. In essence, the 
sensational article alleges that a high official of the Justice 	.!1\ 
Department aent a letter to Dallas Police CLie2 Jesse E. Curry  
requesting the Dallas Police not to arrest Oswald and Ruby in 
connection with the General Walker shooting. . 	

11 
By memorandum of 5-8-64 you were advised that Chief Curry 12 

l
in an interview on 5-7-64 emphatically denied that he had ever been q 
requested by tLe Justice Department or any official of the FBI not 
to arrest OvAald or Ruby. A letter incorporating the results of the fly 
interview of Chief Curry was forwarded to the President's Commission V 
on 5-8-64. . 

i!, 
At the same time, since the Commission had specifically 

requested that they be advised as to any knowledge possessed by the N 
Justice Department, a letter was sent to the Deputy Attorney General 
advising of the request from the President's Commission. The 	. 4 
Director noted, "Follow up and get prompt action."   

. Assistant Director Evans was in contact with ; 	 ...3 
Mr. Katzenbach's office on hay 12 and May 13. We have now received 
a letter dated May 13, attached, which was hand delivered from the 
Deputy Attorney General. In this letter he advises that a check F4 
of the files discloses no reference to an alleged letter from.a  0 
high official of the Justice Department to Chief Curryror any 
reference that an FBI official was asked to request the Dallas 
Police not to arrest Oswald or Ruby. 	- ' 
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1 - Mr. Sullivan "4" 
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SUBJECT: 	 LEE 11.111VEY °WALD 
	

1 - Mr. Branigan 
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The President's Commission has forwarded an article appearing 
in the "Natic_al Enquirer," issue of 5/17/64. In essence, the-
sensational article alleges that a high official of the Justice 
Department sent a letter to Dallas Police Chief Jesse E. Curry requesting 
the Dallas Police not to arrest Oswald and Ruby-in connection with the 'ft" 

General Walker shooting.
el  

Ile 1  

The Commission requested that the Bureau interview Chief 	/ 
Curry concerning his knowledge of the alleged letter and also requested 
that the Commission be advised as to any knowledge possessed by the 
Justice Department or the Bureau concerning the allegations in the 	

tt article. 	 • 

• 

ACTION: 

. FROM 

TO 

Memorandum 
MR. SULLIVAH4:  

1111. BRA(   IttAN 

- DATE: 

5/8/64 

1. SAC, Shanklin, Dallas, interviewed Chief Curry on 5/7/64.(t. 
Curry emphatically stated he had never received or heard of a letter  
to his department from the Justice Department and that he had never 
been requested by any official of the FBI not to arrest Oswald or Ruby. 
He described the allegations as absolutely false and added that prior 
to the assassination neither he nor his department had ever heard of 
Oswald. Attached for approval is letter to Rankin advising of the 
interview with Curry. This letter points out that the Bureau has no 
information In its files concerning the alleged letter from a high 
official of the Justice Department, nor any reference that an FBI 
official was asked to request the Dallas Police not to arrest Oswald 
or Ruby. Rankin is also advised that we are making inquiry of the 
Justice Department and upon receipt of the results of that inquiry the ;  

Commission will be advised. 
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	 INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA - CUBA 

1 '  

in the "Natic_al Enquirer," issue of 5/17/64. In essence, the- 
The President's Commission has forwarded an article appearing 

sensational article alleges that a high official of the Justice 
Department sent a letter to Dallas Police Chief Jesse E. Curry requesting 
the Dallas Police not to arrest Oswald and Ruby-in connection with the 

Jr✌✎✎ 	
"1" 

General Walker shooting. 	
el 

1  
The Commission requested that the Bureau interview Chief 	/ 

Curry concerning his knowledge of the alleged letter and also requested 
that the Commission be advised as to any knowledge possessed by the 
Justice Department or the Bureau concerning the allegations in the 	

tt article. 	. 	 . . . 	 . 	. 
ACTION: /

X  

to his department from the Justice Department and that he had never 
Curry emphatically stated he had never received or heard of a letter /D  

1. SAC, Shanklin, Dallas, interviewed Chief Curry on 5/7/64.(t. 

been requested by any official of the FBI not to arrest Oswald or Ruby. 
He described the allegations as absolutely false and added that prior 
to the assassination neither he nor his department had ever heard of 
Oswald. Attached for approval is letter to Rankin advising of the 
interview with Curry. This letter points out that the Bureau has no 
information In its files concerning the alleged letter from a high 
official of the Justice Department, nor any reference that an FBI 
official was asked to request the Dallas Police not to arrest Oswald 
or Ruby. Rankin is also advised that we are making inquiry of the 
Justice Department and upon receipt of the results of that inquiry the ; 
Commission will be advised. 

1 3-13  
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• • 

MEUORANDUM FOR LT. SULLIVAN 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSUALD 
105-82555 

C 
2. In .view of the Commission's specific request, there is 

attached a letter to the Deputy Attorney General forwarding to his a 
copy of the article appearing in the "National Enquirer" and advising 
of the request from the President's Commission to be advised as to any 
knowledge possessed by the Justice Department. Mr. Katzonbach $s also 
being advised the files of this Bureau contain no reference to such an 
alleged letter from a high official of the Justice Department and 
further, that we have no knowledge that an FBI official was asked to 
request the Dallas Police not to arrest Oswald or Ruby. 

3. Upon receipt of response from Justice Department, the 
Commission will be advised of those results. Also upon receipt of 
report from the Dallas Office containing results of our interview of 
Chief Curry a copy of that report will be furnished to the Commission. 

• 

Ir . 	 rP:fr'ePor.• 
- 

• 

• 

• • 

MEUORANDUM FOR LT. SULLIVAN 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSUALD 
105-82555  

C 
2. In .view of the Commission's specific request, there is 

attached a letter to the Deputy Attorney General forwarding to his a 
copy of the article appearing in the "National Enquirer" and advising 
of the request from the President's Commission to be advised as to any 
knowledge possessed by the Justice Department. Mr. Katzonbach $s also 
being advised the files of this Bureau contain no reference to such an 
alleged letter from a high official of the Justice Department and 
further, that re have no knowledge that an FBI official was asked to 
request the Dallas Police not to arrest Oswald or Ruby. 

3. Upon receipt of response from Justice Department, the 
Commission will be advised of those results. Also upon receipt of 
report from the Dallas Office containing results of our interview of -
Chief Curry a copy of that report will be furnished to the Commission. 

• ...v•—>1..44t+4- 	 rP:P•apori'• • _las! 



error. rams se. M 

UNITED STATES CO. 	BENT 

Memoran um 
Director, FBI 

,The Deputy Attorney General 
C 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA - CUBA 

FROM 

SUBJECT': 

1 

• 

With reference to your memorandum of May 8, 1964, 
on the above-entitled subject, a check of the files 
of the Department of Justice discloses no reference 
to an alleged letter from a high official of the 
Justice Department to Dallas Police Chief Jesse E. 
Curry or any reference that an FBI official was _ 
asked to request the Dallas Police not to arrest 
Oswald or Rupy, 

Cf 

NUT RITGILIDED , • 
199 MAY 18 1964 

UNITED STATES CO. 	BENT 

Memoran um 
Director, FBI 

The Deputy Attorney General 
C 

DATE: May 13, 1954 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA - CUBA 

SUBJECT': 

1 

FROM 

NCTFRITGO—IIDED. • 
199 MAY 18 1964 

With reference to your memorandum of May 8, 1864, 
on the above-entitled subject, a check of the files 
of the Department of Justice discloses no reference 
to an alleged letter from a high official of the 
Justice Department to Dallas Police Chief Jesse E. 
Curry or any reference that an FBI official was 
asked to request the Dallas Police not to arrest 
Oswald or RuPy. 
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REFERENCES.  

Reports of BA MANNING C. CLEMENTS, Dallas, 11/30, 12/6,11,14,18,19,21, 
31/63; 1/8,17,31, 2/18, 3/28, 4/3,20/64. 
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REFERENCES✎  

Reports of SA MANNING C. CLEMENTS, Dallas, 11/30, 12/6,11,14,18,19,21, 
31/63; 1/8,17,31, 2/18, 3/28, 4/3,20/64. 



Office Telephone..... trn Tele cn2._IAt lo ee 102,3su ET.ployee 

4/20: 
24/64 

Sks MANNING C. 
CLEMNI'S and 
C. RAY HALL 

Dallas 	Scuthweatern 
Teleploas Company, 
Dallas, Tesas 

SA - JOSEPH H. 
triERS 

4 

4/23/64 SA ROBERT 3. 
SIEVE.NS 

• • 

IC VEREEKT C. 
Man. 

1 
MCC:va 
DL 44-1639 

ADMINISTRATIVE  

Overlap in investigative period is occasioned by the 
inclusion herein of miscellaneous investigation, primarily negative; 
not previously reported. 

. This report includes information relative to toll charges 
to telephones available to RALPH PAUL, associate of RUBY, September 26 -
December 1, 1963; BRUCE CARLIN, common-law buslwand of "Little Lynn," 
November 23 - D6oss•Aber 3., 1963, and pay statill.a. at Carousel Club; - • 
Dallas, September 26 - Der:sai.er 1, 1953. Administrative data - -- 
relatiVe to obtaining toll charge information is set out below: 

• 

SOU a: !ei thrn. 
Teltphcne 
Torr. Wort.la, T.r.a 

Scutiutestern Aeil 
Teleeccna Com;tftny, 
Arlington, TOTAA 

IC JAMES VON 
WRI111 4122/64 

4/21/64 

Gilt States Vas-
phlres Comp8.2y, 
Ivsams (t.tab4.ak) 	• 

Newark 	Neu Jferety 

:44.-•et ;k J  1117w 
Jerifty 

SA ROBERT J. 
SUMS 4/23/64 

IC VEREERT C. 
WEIS.  4 

1 
MCC:va 
DL 44-1639 • 

ADHINISTRATIVE  

Overlap in investigetive period is occasioned by the 
inclusion herein of miscellaneous investigation, primarily negative; 
not previously reported. 

1 
. This report includes information relative to toll charges 

to telephones available to RALPH PAUL, associate of RUBY, September 26 
December 1, 1963; BRUCE CARLIN, common-lawkashand of "Little Lynn," 
November 23 - December 1, 1963, and pay station at Cercusel Clubs - 
Dallas, Septeuber 26 - DerAmt.er 1, 1953. Administra!lve data  
relatiVe to obtaining toll charge information is set out below: 

Office IlkletnIUgmtlau Telg2haatisazum balm  ETPloYee 

Dallas 	Scut!western Bell 
Teleptoas Company, 
Dallas, Teras 

SAs MANNING C. 
CLEtiSNI'S and 
C. RAY HALL 

4/20: 
24/64 

SOU thug e tit rn.13ell 
Telephcne 	try, 
Torr. Wort.la, Tarim 

IC JAMES VON 
WRI111 

4122/64 

Scutiawestern Aeil 
Tele/A:xi:a Com1tv2y, 
Arlington, TOTAA 

SA - JOSEPH 11. 
triERS 4/21/64 

Gilt States Tiae-
phlres Comp8.2y, 
Itx.as 1,tia,J4ak) 

Newark 	. Nebr Jferety 
Cffe2vny. 

.cerkj  /km 
Jerifty 



4/22/64 SA H. MAX 
LOUDERMAN 

• 41. 

TellPhone Colgan lat011atAtlattl MITIALESOLSJIT Data ' .- 4 
. 	.• 	 . '.... ,:z N-7. =;,:it -..:.. , • -, 

New York New York Telephone 
- Company, Nevi York, 	 ANDERSON 	, - 7: '-''71''.'2".;;• . 

New Mork _ 	 • -... -.7.4 -. 
• 

SA JAMES 	-. 4/23/64 

Philadel- BellIelephone 
phia 	Company of 

Pennsylvania, 
Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvanit 

Houston Identification of telephone nuriher, Galveston, Tezaa,  
previously reported in file. , 

The previous file of Dallas Office referred to herein 
re Plastelite Cftpany (spelled Plattelite in request of President's 
Commission) was ROf HERBERT BROWNING, eLa Precision Aircraft Parts 
Company, Fort Worth, Texas, FAG, report of SA A WILLIAM D. GRIFFITH, 
5/28/52, Dallas, pages 51, 52. 

• 
^e.s.ieyo  from Dan and Bradstreet records was supplied 

by --7: 4,4!mWt.-W;4 	Dun and Bradstreets.Fort Worth, 
Tel. 

Office 

1 

New York 'New York Telephone 
• Company, NeW York, 

New stork_ 

4/22/64 SA H. MAX 
LOUDERMAN 

by 

1 

• 

a  
DL 44-1639 

TellPhone Comara 12211.4 9.22EhT1.93.19. LIT11141AgSTI1 1Mate 4  

SA, JA. ES ML 	4/23/64 
ANDERSON 

zgce. 

• 

Philadel- Bell .Telephone 
phia 	Company of 

Pennsylvania, 
Philadelphia, 
PennBylvanit 

Houston Identification of telephone nuriber, Galveston, Txas, 
previously reported in file. 

The previous file of Dallas Office referred to herein 
re Plastelite Cftpany (spelled Platteliti in request of President's 
Commission) was RO1 HERBERT BROWNING, aa Precision Aircraft Parts 
Company, Fort Worth, Texas, FAG, report of SA A WILLIAM D. GRIFFITH, 
5/28/52, Dallas, pages 51, 52. 

. • 
.ion from Dan and Bradstreet records was supplied 

Dun and Bradstreet,.Fort Worth, 
f ■ 

• 

• 

Office 

I 



Repot 
Date 

BA MANNING C • CIZIONTR 
4/30/64 

Field Office Die Nos 44-1639 

Maid (1ev.i-lap • 

UN 	STATES DEPARTMENT OF J 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

. . 

Swum FlIs Nos 44.24016 

C 

Tubs 	JACK L. RUBY; 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD . VICTIM (Deceased) 

Gander: 	CIVIL RIGHTS 

Synophs 

JACK MARCUS, SHERWIN BRAUN and a:win:011ov, Chicago, traveled to  . 
Havana vta N2 Airlines," early Sept., 1959, saw RUBY at TropiCana 
Night Club. Plastelite Engineering Co. (RICHARD LLOYD AMMO, 
Ft. Worth, Texas, and HERBERT EDEN, Sherman Oaki, Calif., further 
identified. Telephone toll charges of BRUCE CARLIN, RALPH PAUL, 
at al, examined. Miscellaneous information and allegations, pri-
marily negative, reported. Allegations of RUBY OSWALD connection 
not substantiated. GEORGE WILLMM FEHRENBACH, Medford, Oregon, 
identifies photo of SEYMOUR and CHARLOTTE MEIN as persons who 
traveled from Chicago to MMncie, Indians, with person believed by 
him to have been RUBY. BLANEY MMCK JOHNSON, Atlanta, Oa.# idonti-
fies EDWARD J. BROwDER, FBI No. 4 840 823, as person% known 'to him 
as DOM.., EDWARD BROWDER, alleged assomizte of person believed 
RUBY in gm-running activitioe. BROWDER, inmate of MX, Tallahassee, 
'denies knowing JOHNSON or RUBY. Two parsons named MORRIS ADELMAN 
dany.acquaintance with RUBY. 

Thu deesroe.t preuilao odder reeenveredatien. goer geodesic,. of dae nL Pt IP the property d the Pal Audi is 	lo mat teloart It sad 
Its ...teats as. sot to be distributed dada yew raratif- 

,-, 	 • • 

AleStfatreej54.1.4kA,"P.  ".\14%,_dnorteNete 	 .0••■■PoeN .I.Y1:■)=-Z1-  .?‘ ‘r%.1. 

1PD.41114 (am tliii •  

UN 	STATES DEPARTMENT OF J 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

C 
. • 

•••••' 

Revolt of: 
	BA MANNING C • ClaBIONTB 

Date 	 4/30/64 
Field Office file Nos 44-1639 

Omen BALMS 

Imo. FlIs Nos 44.24016 

Tubs 	JACK L. RUBY/ 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD . VICTIM (Deceased) 

Ciatedett 	CIVIL RIGHTS 

Spaphs 

JACK MARCUS, SHERWIN BRAUN and a:win:011ov, Chicago, traveled to , . 
Havana via N2 Airlines," early Sept., 1959, saw RUBY at TropiCana 
Night Club. Plastelite Engineering Co. (RICHARD LLOYD AMMO, 
Ft. Worth, Texas, and HERBERT EDEN, Sherman Oaki, Calif., further 
identified. Telephone toll charges of BRUCE CARLIN, RALPH PAUL, 
et al, examined. Miscellaneous information and allegations, pri-
marily negative, reported. Allegations of RUBY OSWALD connection 
not substantiated. GEORGE WILL M FEHRENBACH, Medford, Oregon, 
identifies photo of SEYMOUR sad CHARLOTTE =WIN as persons who 
traveled front Chicago to Muncie, Indians, with person believed by 
him to have been RUBY. BLANEY KWH JOHNSON, Atlanta, Oa.# identi-
fies EDWARD J. BROwDER, FBI No. 4 840 823, as person% known'to him 
as DOM.., EDWARD BROWDER, alleged assomizte of parsOn believed 
RUBY in gum-running activities. BROWDER, inmate of MIR  Tallahassee. 
denies knowing JOHNSON or RUBY. Two parsons zamad MORRIS ADELMAN 
deny. acquaintance with RUBY. 

Thu document opetalas 'either roceinvaradatien. Nor goodwill's. of tae nL Pt So the property et the YIP ruse is anal le war actuart It sad 
Its emirate we set te M aistraletee some woe eseeee-

,-,  
• 

AliStfatra054.1.4kA,__"' .  ".\14%,_dnor'eXiet 	 .0•ArIPAPS=1,17.;)=-Z1-  .?‘ ‘r%.1. 



10,11 
27 
10 
9 
9,10,11 
98 
97 
7 

a 

• 

44,47 
81,82 
27:29 
27,29 
30 
2,4,5,6,8 
68 
95 
2,4,5,6,8. 
86,87,89,95,96 
89,96 
95 
84,85 
34 

Belli, Melvin 
Berke, Irwin ; 
Berry, Lea 

' Berry, MAC 
Diehl, John P. 
Biehov, Jay 
Blumtn, Lao 
Bowes, Clifton T., Jr. 
Braun, Sherwin 
Browder, Donald Edward 
Browder, Edward J. 
Browder, Edward 3., Jr. 
Brown, Frank William 
Bull-Pen Drive-In 

18,19,34 - . 
27,29,30,31 
82 
83 
83. 
51,53,57,1 
28 
45 
69 
69 
70_ 
30 

DL 44-1639/ash 

ela 
Abbott, John L. 
Abe le Colony Club 
Adams, Lloyd (Marie SO des. 
Adams, R. L. • 
Adams, Richard Lloyd 
Adelman, Morris 
Adelman, Morris 0. 
Aerovisa Q 
Airways V" 

• 

C 

a 

-a. 

Carlin, Bruce - 
Carousel Club 
Chazin, Charlotte 

. Chazin, Seymour, Sr. 
Chazin, Seymour, Mrs. 
Clayborn, Elizabeth 
Coleman, Way 
Crush, Arthur B., Jr. 
Cunningham, J. E. 
Clair:Ingham, Thomas B., Mr. 
Cunningham, Thomas E., Mrs. 
Cybak, MIkel 

.....etiftSwAk.-104014;‘LAL.1:!:**46.,.1A7IP:Adiftdi...M.AW:116/^4.MY.).' 711~AWOIC 111_,C 

10,11 
27 
10 
9 
9,10,11 
98 
97 
7 

a 

• 

44,47 
91,82 
27i29 
27,29 
30 
2,4,5,6,8 
68 
95 
2,4,5,6,8. 
86,87,89,95,96 
89,96 
95 .  
84,85 
34 

Belli, Melvin 
Berke, Irwin ; 
Berry, Lea 

' Berry, MAC 
Diehl, John P. 
Biehov, Jay 
Blumtn, Lao 
Bowes, Clifton T., Jr. 
Braun, Sherwin 
Browder, Donald Edward 
Browder, Edward J. 
Browder, Edward J.&  Jr. 
Brown, Prank William 
Bull-Pen Drive-In 

Mr. 
lire. 

-a- 

18,19,34 - . 
27,29,30,31 
82 
83 
83. 
51,53,577'; 
28 
45 
69 
69 
70_ 
30 

DL 44-.1639/Sah 

EEL 

Abbott, John L. 
Abele Colony Club 
Adams, Lloyd (Marie S.),Mre. 
Adams, R. L. • 
Adams, Richard Lloyd 
Adelman, Morris 
Adelman, Morris 0. 
Aerovisa 
Airways V" 

• 

C 

a 
Carlin, Bruce - 
Carousel Club 
Chemin, Charlotte 

.Chazin, Seymour, Sr. 
chiming  Seymour, Mrs, 
Clayborn, Elizabeth 
Coleman, Kay 
Crush, Arthur B., Jr. 
Cunntngham, 47. E. 
Ctuutingham, Thomas E., 
Cunningham, Thomas 5., 
Cybak, Kikol 



DL 44-1639/eah 

'Isaias', Bill 
Doleen, C. A. 
Dolma, Peppy' 
Don 
Don Eduardo 
Dudley, Sohn T. 
Dupuy, Robert 

2 

Eddie 	 87 
Eden, Herb 
	

15 
Eden, Herbert 
	

12,13,14 

Faueett.s Lee Auto Service 
Fedyneky, Walter ' 
Fehrenbach, George William 
Feinstein, William 
Ferris 
Ferris, Garland C. 
Ferris, Garland Christopher 
Ferris, Verta, Mrs. . 
Floyd, Mrs. 
Floyd, Winn/A Faye 

L 

27 - 
53 
83 
13 
45 
44 
46,47,48,49,506 
46 
21 
27,29 

Good Luck Oil COmpany 
	 19 

Faueett.e Lee Auto Service 
Fedynsky, Walter ' 
Fehrenbach, George William 
Feinstein, William 
Ferris 
Ferris, Garland Co  
Ferris, Garland Christopher .  
Ferris, Verta, Mrs. . 
Floyd, We. 
Floyd, Winn/A Faye 

27 - 
53 
83 
13 
45 
44 
46,47,48,49,50R 
46 
21 - 
27,29 

DL 44-1639/eah 

2 

Decker, Bill 
Doleen, C. A. 
Dolma, Peppy' 
Don 
Don Eduardo 
Dudley, Sohn T. 
Dupay, Robert 

Eddie 
Eden, Herb 
Eden, Herbert 

 

87 
15 
12,13,14 

L 

Good Luck Oil COmpany 
	 19 



DL 44-1639/esh 

ES. 

Herbangh, C. 
Harbaugh, Connie 
Herbaugh, Constance 
Harp, Betty 
Harper. flannel 
Hays. Betty 
Runt, P. 0. 

Jackson, John W. 
Jaffee, Ban, Mr. 
Jaffee, Sam, Mrs. 
Musser. Phillip • 
Johnson. Blaney Mack 
Johnson, Brie 
Jona, Marl 

55 
56,57,58 
51,53 
22 
60 
22 
28 

20,30 
82 
82 
82 
86,87,89,94,95,96 
88 
63,64 

Tan ter, Benjamin J. 
IKeeralne  Harold J. 

liskis. Charles 
Len-%ert, Herbert Eden 
LonLe. LcIslie 
latfey. W. M. 
Lntly. William P. Jr. 
Intfy, William P., Br. 

• .*.t!LArikagt..pooaVyi.---1'53791r.... .A..w_ 

37 
15 
95 
63 
66 
65,66, 67 

55 
56,57,58 
51,53 
22 
60 
22 
28 

37 
15 
95 
63 
66 
65,66,67 

DL 44-1639/esh 

ES. 

Herbangh, C. 
Harbaugh, Connie 
Herbaugh, Constance 
Harp, Betty 
Harper, flannel 
Heys, Betty 
Runt, P. 0. 

Jackson, John W. 
Jaffee, Ban, Mr. 
Jaffee, Bam, Mrs. 
Musser, Phillip 
Johnson, Blaney Mack 
Johnson, Inci 
Jane, Marl 

20,30 
82 
82 
82 
86,87,89,94,95,96 
88 
63,64 

Tanter, Benjamin J. 
IKeeralne  Harold J. 

litkis, Charles 
Len-%ert, Herbert Eden 
LonLs, LcIslie 
latfey, W. M. 
Lntfy, W.l1.foao P.  Jr. 
lestfy, William P. Br. 

• .* •kagt..pooaVyi. ---1'53791r... .2%w_ 



DL 44-1639/eah 

C 

10,11 
9 
20,32,34 
82 
82 
52 
37 
9 
8 
82 
82 

Pannill, Millard M. 
Pestelite Engineering Company 
Paul, Ralph 
Female  Herbert 	• 

Ptzole  Martin 
Pellegrino, Elva 
Peters, Tony 
Plastalita Engineering Company 
Pollstk, Louis 	• 
Pritzker, Mx, Mr. 
Pritzker, Maz, Mks. 

'0" Airlines 
Ouevein, mnuel, Mrs. 

RaniwSki, Anna 
Ruby, Dick 
Ruby, Earl 

*. 	• 

:11 -""e' ...atOttlftutok..0.1% ire ■••001■•••0 	• 	 r,......tuat-Aof fife'aotet" 

• 

MIKennse lhomas J. 	 34 
Marcus, Jack 
Marrs, Joe 
	

95 
Mary's Cold Cut Center. 	 30 

Navarro, Salvador Guzman . 

10,11 
9 
20,32,34 
82 
82 
52 
37 
9 
✘ 
82 
82 

Pannill, Millard M. 
Pastelite Engineering Company 
Paul, Ralph 
Fazal, Herbert 	� 
Pezol, Martin 
Pellegrino, Elva 
Peters, Tony 
Plastalita Engineering Company 
Pollstk, Louis 
Pritzker, Mx, Mr. 
Pritzker, Maz, Mks. 

• 

DL 44-1639/eah 

C 

MUL 	' 

MIKenns, Thomas J. 34 
Marcus, Jack 2,4,5,6,8 
Marrs, Joe 95 
Mary's Cold Cut Center.  30 

Navarro, Salvador Guzman 

'0" Airlines 
Ouevein, mnuel, Mrs. 

RaniwSki, Anna 
Ruby, Dick 
Ruby, Earl 

• . 
.17-6-30*=.a.....hm-losiffee400111".*!n.•n•••••••.:4-t... 

ft. 	 - • .1.11. ....tolihtarAftlitt•%•n n  Iowa —26  n••01%;•• &L.* • • 



27 
84 
85 
84,85 
41 
39 
40,41,42 
31 
30 
82 
51,53 
57 . 
56,58 
71 
43 
82 
28 

73 

85 
47 i75,74, 75,76 

80 
37 
37 

"-41•••t 	■•••rer•••-•0 gr. 
•WIL 	sls#••••arrilL .111A.•",■■••■■,, 	• 

s•To.'"-.'" n:4;6  
4°.....±Z.4";r00;r:!•.#04V s - 

DL 44-1639/eah 

Sharpe, Rnss 
Sadly, Charles 
Sulddy, Charles R. 
Suiddy, Gene 
Snyder, Frank DO, Mrs. 
Snyder, Richard it; 
Snyder, Richard Les 
Sovereign Club 
St. 0ceephes Hospital 
Stanft, Mnrton 
Steinberg, Beverly 
Steinberg, Cnnstance 
Steinberg, Constance Beverly 
Staphmnsi T. V., Mr. 
Sttb,01/, Cmtherine Favour 
Sugar3an, Herold S. 
&east, Mftnnie E. 

Tannehill, Wiry Pearl 
Tannehill, Mrris 
Tannehill, Mr.,rris Gerald 
Ts toil Law:s 
Tr.vmktewicu, Franc/Amok 
Turk!, Di.th 
Twiets  Taffy 

Veraola, Dominic 

27 
84 
85 
84,85 
41 
39 
40,41,42 
31 
30 
82 
51,53 
57 . 
56,58 
71 
43 
82 
28 

_ 	 •-•••••••" 
sisOr.gr.41. Jii-e•iblerree, 

73 
71 
72i73,74,75,76 
85 
80 
37 
37 

Veraola, Domtnic 
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roan (Roy. 1-2140) EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG 

 

L 
Doti  Apr il 16, 1964  

Le 
JAWHARCUS, Attorney, 134 North La Salle 

Street, Chicago, Illinois, advised he visited Havana, 
Cuba, for four days and three nights early in September, 

W 	 1  
1959, during the Labor Day weekenye stated he wa 
accompanied on this visit'by SHERW 	and JA ISHOV, 
also of Chicago, Illinois. 	-(:,•/ , 

---- 
MARCUS informed that they traveled to Miami, 

Florida, in BRAUN'S privately owned automobile and stayed 
at the Nautilus Hotel located on Collins Avenue in Miami 
Beach, Florida, MARCUS stated they checked out of the 
Nautilus Hotel the day prior to leaving for Havana, Cuba,- 
from Key West, Florida. He explained that he and his 
friends knew they would be out most of the night and 
planned to drive to Key West, Florida, early in the morn- 
ing,.so they checked out of the hotel the day before 
leaving for Key West. After driving to Key West, Florida, 
they left their automobile in an adjacent parking lot and 
purchased tickets on the "Q" Airlines, which MARCUS described 
as a Cuban-owned airline. Be stated further that they 
obtained their visas or travel permits to Cuba at the same 
place where they purchased their, travel tickets, MARCUS 
stated there was little or no problem in obtaining these 
permits or visas, and that little background data was 
requested for same. He recalled that they flew to Havana 
in the afternoon, and that the airplane was definitely 
Cuban as the personnel on the plane were Cuban. . 

MARCUS stated he believes that it was on the 
third night or last night that they were in Havana, Cuba; 
that he saw JACK RUBY at the Tropicana Night Club. He 
added that he could not elaborate any further concerning 
this meeting other than that information furnished on 
November 25, 1963. 

MARCUS reiterated that he is certain this visit 
to Havana took place over the Labor Day weekend of 1959; 

• 

SAs RAYMOND H. STOELTING 
by 	and LESTER K. ESAREY/rms 	Date dietaiod 	4/16/64. 

• 

This document contains neither recommendations not conehmions of the Fit. It to the property of the FBI and la loaned to 
your gooneys it and its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency. 

• • r 
• • 	 . 	 . • . 	I. 

• 

roan (Roy. 1-2140) EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG 

 

L 
Doti April 16, 1964 

Le 
JAWHARCUS, Attorney, 134 North La Salle 

Street, Chicago, Illinois, advised he visited Havana, 
Cuba, for four days and three nights early in September, 

W 	 1  
1959, during the Labor Day weekenye stated he wa 
accompanied on this visit'by SHER 	and JA ISHOV, 
also of Chicago, Illinois. 	-(:,•i. , 

---- 
MARCUS informed that they traveled to Miami, 

Florida, in BRAUN'S privately owned automobile and stayed 
at the Nautilus Hotel located on Collins Avenue in Miami 
Beach, Florida. MARCUS stated they checked out of the 
Nautilus Hotel the day prior to leaving for Havana, Cuba,- 
from Key West, Florida. He explained that he and his 
friends knew they would be out most of the night and 
planned to drive to Key West, Florida, early in the morn-
ing,.so they checked out of the hotel the day before 
leaving for Key West. After driving to Key West, Florida, 
they left their automobile in an adjacent parking lot and 
purchased tickets on the "Q" Airlines, which MARCUS described 
as a Cuban-owned airline. He stated further that they 
obtained their visas or travel permits to Cuba at the same 
place where they purchased their.travel tickets, MARCUS 
stated there was little or no problem in obtaining these 
permits or visas, and that little background data was 
requested for same. He recalled that they flew to Havana 
in the afternoon, and that the airplane was definitely 
Cuban as the personnel on the plane were Cuban. . 

MARCUS stated he believes that it was on the 
third night or last night that they were in Havana, CUba; 
that he saw JACK RUBY at the Tropicana Night Club. He 
added that he could not elaborate any further concerning 
this meeting other than that information furnished on 
November 25, 1963. 

MARCUS reiterated that he is certain this visit 
to Havana took place over the Labor Day weekend of 1959; 

• 
• • 

2 
Dil 	4/14/64  at 	' Chicago, Illinois 

BAs RAYMOND H. STOELTING 
and LESTER K. ESAREY/rms 	Dat. dietaiod 
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4/16/64  

Fn.'  CG 44-645 

Title document contains neither recommendations not conehmions of the FBI. It to the property of the FBI and la loosed to 
roar gooneys It and its contents ere not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEST! 

Dot.  April 18, 1984 

re-102 pt... 34140) 

C 

JAY (No Middle Name) BISHOV, Attorney, business 
address 5152 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois, 
advised he visited Havana, Cuba, for a period of four 
days and three nights over the Labor Day weekend of 1959.  
He advised he was accompanied on this visit by his friends, 
JACK MARCUS.and SHERWIN BRAUN. 

BISHOV stated that they traveled to Miami, Florida, 
in SHERWIN BRAUN'S privately owned automobile and stayed in 
the Nautilus Hotel in Miami Beach while there. He stated 
further that they checked out of this hotel the day before, 
leaving for Havana, Cuba, from Key West, Florida. He 
continued by saying that they drove from Miami Beach to 
Key West, Florida, where they left the automobile in a 
parking lot at or near the airport. He stated further 
that they purchased tickets from the Airways "Q" for their 
flight to Havana, Cuba, and also obtained their visas or 
travel permits at the same counter where they purchased 
their tickets. BISHOV advised he could not recall exactly 
what these visas or travel permits consisted of; however, 
he noted they had to furnish little background information 
in order to obtain them. He informed that the Airways "Q" 
was a Cuban airline and the personnel on the airplane were 
Cuban. 

BISHOV stated he could not elaborate any further 
concerning the previous information he furnished on 
November 25, 1963, regarding seeing JACK RUBY at the 
Tropicana Night Club in Havana, Cuba. 
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C 

JAY (No Middle Name) BISHOV, Attorney, business 
address 5152 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois, 
advised he visited Havana, Cuba, for a period of four 
days and three nights over the Labor Day weekend of 1959. 
He advised he was accompanied on this visit by his friends, 
JACK MARCUS.and SHERWIN BRAUN. 

BISHOV stated that they traveled to Miami, Florida, 
in SHERWIN BRAUN'S privately owned automobile and stayed in 
the Nautilus Hotel in Miami Beach while there. He stated 
further that they checked out of this hotel the day before 
leaving for Havana, Cuba, from Key West, Florida. He 
continued by saying that they drove from Miami Beach to 
Key West, Florida, where they left the automobile in a 
parking lot at or near the airport. He stated further 
that they purchased tickets from the Airways "Q" for their 
flight to Havana, Cuba, and also obtained their visas or 
travel permits at the same counter where they purchased 
their tickets. BISHOV advised he could not recall exactly 
what these visas or travel permits consisted of; however, 
he noted they had to furnish little background information 
in order to obtain them. He informed that the Airways "Q" 
was a Cuban airline and the personnel on the airplane were 
Cuban. 

BISHOV stated he could not elaborate any further 
concerning the previous information he furnished on 
November 25, 1963, regarding seeing JACK RUBY at the 
Tropicana Night Club in Havana, Cuba. 
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FD-302 fit.  es. 1-41401 
....., 
I 'EDERAI. BUREAU OF INVESTIG 

C 

Doe  April 16, 1964 

SHERWIN BRAUN, Architect, business address 
140 East Ontario, Chicago, Illinois, advised that on 
the Labor Day weekend of 1959, he, accompanied by JAY 
BISHOV and JACK MARCUS, visited Havana, Cuba, for a 
period of three nights and four days. He stated they 
were on a Florida vacation prior to returning to their 
respective schools in Chicago, Illinois. 

BRAUN stated he drove his privately owned auto-
mobile on this trip to Miami, Florida, and that they stayed 
at the Nautilus Hotel located on Collins Avenue in Miami 
Beach, Florida. BRAUN informed that the day after checking 
out of the Nautilus Hotel, they drove to Key West, Florida, 
and left the automobile in a lot nearby the airport at Key 
West, Florida. He stated further that they flew to Havana, 
Cuba, via the Airways "Q", a Cuban airlines, and that the 
personnel on the airplane were.Cuban. BRAUN also stated 
that they obtained their visas or entry permits to Cuba 
at the same counter where they purchased their travel 
tickets. He advised be could not recall exactly what 
this visa or entry permit consisted of; however, he 
described it as a small piece of paper or document with 
little background information on it. 

BRAUN stated be could not recall exactly what 
days they were in Havana, Cuba; however, he is certain it 
was over the Labor Day weekend of 1959. He advised that •- 
it was on the third or last night in Havana that the meeting 
with JACK RUBY took place at approximately 4 a.m. in the 
casino section of the Tropicana Night Club. He added he 
could not elaborate any more concerning this meeting other' 
than the information he had furnished on November 25, 1963. 

BRAUN advised he and his friends returned to Key 
West, Florida, via the Airways "Q", and reiterated that he ,  
is certain this was a Cuban airline. 

41 • • 
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Data  April 16, 1964 

SHERWIN BRAUN, Architect, business address 
140 East Ontario, Chicago, Illinois, advised that on 
the Labor Day weekend of 1959, he, accompanied by JAY 
BISHOV and JACK MARCUS, visited Havana, Cuba, for a 
period of three nights and four days. He stated they 
were on a Florida vacation prior to returning to their 
respective schools in Chicago, Illinois. 

BRAUN stated he drove his privately owned auto-
mobile on this trip to Miami, Florida, and that they stayed 
at the Nautilus Hotel located on Collins Avenue in Miami 
Beach, Florida. BRAUN informed that the day after checking 
out of the Nautilus Hotel, they drove to Key West, Florida, 
and left the automobile in a lot nearby the airport at Key 
West, Florida. He stated further that they flew to Havana, 
Cuba, via the Airways "Q", a Cuban airlines, and that the 
personnel on the airplane were-Cuban. BRAUN also stated 
that they obtained their visas or entry permits to Cuba 
at the same counter where they purchased their travel 
tickets. He advised be could not recall exactly what 
this visa or entry permit consisted of; however, he 
described it as a small piece of paper or document with 
little background information on it. 

BRAUN stated he could not recall exactly what 
days they were in Havana, Cuba; however, he is certain it 
was over the Labor Day weekend of 1959. He advised that 
it was on the third or last night in Havana that the meeting 
with JACK RUBY took place at approximately 4 a.m. in the 
casino section of the Tropicana Night Club. He added he 
could not elaborate any more concerning this meeting other 
than the information he had furnished on November 25, 1963. 

BRAUN advised he and his friends returned to Key 
West, Florida, via the Airways "Q", and reiterated that he ,  
is certain this was a Cuban airline. 
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On April 14, 1964, at "IL thee request acsit is RICHARD D. ALLEN, Yrs. JENNIE SEATO, Chief , Illfte.11 
and File Unit, Immigration aria Watura.limaticsaa. Service, 
Chicago, checked that agency's, records for may infor-
mation concerning JACK KARCUSp SAY NCESUICOV, mind SHERVIS 
BRAUN. No record of any kind was fowl& for itiasee -_... 
three individuals. 
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• 

Mrs. MANUEL QUEVEDO, Secretary, Aare Oender 
Airlines, MeAllister Hotel, advised that she and her 
husband formerly owned and operated an airlines knows as 
Aorevisa Q. She said this was commonly known as the 
"Q" Airlines and as part of its service maintained a 
regular schedule between Key West, Florida, and Havana, 
Cocba. She related that en January 1, 1959, 7/DEL CASTRO 
seised this airlines and she and her husband were removed 
tree any eontrol of the airlines. She said they never had 
any further management of the airlines and she has no idea 
what became of any records after January 1, 1959. She 
noted the airlines no longer is in operation. 
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Mrs. MANI= QUEVEDO, Secrotary, Aare (fender 

Airlines, McAllister Hotel, advised that she and her 
husband formerly owned and operated an airlines knows as 
Aorevisa Q. She said this was commonly known as the 
"Q" Airlines and as part et its service maintained a 
regular schedule between Key West, Florida, and Havana, 
aba. 'hi related that on January 1, 1959, 31/DRL CASTS° 
seised this airlines and she and her husband were removed 
tram any►  eontrol of the airlines. She said they never had 
eny further management of the airlines and she has no idea 
what bacons of any roserds after January 1, 1959. She 
noted the airlines no longer is in operation. 
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LOUIS POLLACK, Assistant Manager, Nautilus Hotel 
1825 Collins Avenue, advised that this hotel was closed 
from 1960 to 1962. He stated that when the hotel reopened 
*any of the old records were destroyed. He searched his 
old tiles kept in a storage room and was able to locate a 
box of registratign cards for the years 1958 and 1959. 
He made a complete search of these cards, but could locate 
no registration under the names JACK MARCUS, JAY BISHOV 
or SHERWIN BRAUN. POLLACK said he had no way of determining 
whether or not this box of cards was complete for the - 
years 1958 and 1959. He further advised that a check of 
all his records since the hotel reopened was negative for 
any registration in the above names. 
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LOUIS POLLACK, Assistant Manager, Nautilus Hotel 
1825 Collins Avenue, advised that this hotel was closed 
from 1960 to 1962. He stated that when the hotel reopened 
many of the old records were destroyed. He searched his 
old files kept in a storage room and was able to locate a 
box of registratign cards for the years 1958 and 1959. 
as made a complete search of these cards, but could locate 
no registration under the names JACK MARCUS, JAY BISHOV 
or SHERWIN BRAUN. POLLACK said he had no way of determining 
whether or not this box of cards was complete for the - 
years 1958 and 1959. He further advised that a check of 
all his records since the hotel reopened was negative for 
any registration in the above names. 
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MCC:vm 
DL 44-1639 

-Files of the Dallas FBI Office reflect W.' 
President of Plastelite, 920 Foch Street, Fort Worth, Texas, .was 
interviewed by SA FRANK J. HUDSON in 1952 in connection with 
official investigation. He advised his company was formed on 
April 1, 1941, with ADAMS as President. At that time it appeared .- 
Plastelite vas engaged.kleast in part-piethe manufacture of 	1.—r- 
certain - aircraft parts. Iv 	 / 	" z 	• 	• 	P: 

/. 

Files reflect SA EARLE HALEY interviewed RICHARD LLOYD. 
-'"44ZAMS, 3521 Dorothy'Lane, South, Fort Worth, Texas, Preident of 

Plastelite (reported as Pastelite) Engineering CoMpany,'920 
Street, Fort Worth, on December 9b 1963, in connection with this :41Y7' 
investigation. .Mr. ADAMS informed his firm in August or September, 
1963, began the manufacture of a small item called the:"twist board" 
used by dlers in performing "the twist." He informed that in the- _ 
latter par of September, 1963, he received a telephone call from 
JACK RUBY and had additional contacts with RUBY thereafter in a 
connection with the sale and promotion of.the "twist board." 

In interview on November 24, 1963, JACK RUBY advised 
SA C. RAY HALL he had recently been trying to sell an item known 
as the "twist board" which is manufactured by Plasti-Lite Products, 
Incorporated,. owned by LLOYD ADAMS of Fort Worth, Texas. The 
notation "Plante-Litev anc.s.R. L. Adams, 920 Foch, Fort. Worth, 
ED 5-1266," appeared among numerous items removed from RUBY's 
person by Dallas Police. Department on November 24, 1963. Previous 
investigation has established that a number• of telephone calls 
were made by RUBY to telephone ED 5-1266 during the period --- 
September 26, 1963, through November 22, 1963. - 
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-Files of the Dallas FBI Office reflect Et.. R. L. 
President of Plastelite, 920 Foch Street, Fort Worth, Texas, .was 
interviewed by SA FRANK J. HUDSON in 1952 in connection with an 
official investigation. He advised his company was formed on 
April 1, 1941, with ADAMS as President. At that time it appeared 
Plastelite vas engaged.kleast in part4iethe manufacture of 
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Files reflect SA EARLE HALEY interviewed RICHARD LLOYD. 
-"1-6AMS, 3521 Dorothy'Lane, South, Fort Worth, Texas, Pre ident of 

Plastelite (reported as Pastelite) Engineering CoMpany,'920 Fodh -' 
Street, Fort Worth, on December 9b 1963, in connectionyith this:4.<7.  
investigation. .Mr. ADAMS informed his firm in August or September,' 
1963, began the manufacture of a small item called the,"twist board" 
used by dlers in performing "the twist." He inforied that in the- _ 
latter par of September, 1963, he received a telephone call from 
JACK RUBY and had additional contacts with RUBY thereafter in a 
connection with the sale and promotion of.the "twist board." 

In interview on November 24, 1963, JACK RUBY advised 
SA, C. RAY MAUI  he had recently been trying to sell an item known 
as the "twist board" which is manufactured by Plasti-Lite Products, 
Incorporated,. owned by LLOYD ADAMS of Fort Worth, Texas. The 
notation "Plante-Litev anc.,.R. L. Adams, 920 Foch, Fort.Worth, 
ED 5-1266," appeared among numerous items removed from RUBY'S 
person. by Dallas Police' Department, on November 24, 1963. Previous 
investigation has established that a number• of telephone calls 
were made by RUBY to telephone ED 5-1266 during the period --- 
September 26, 1963, through November 22, 1963. 
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Records of-Dun and Bradstreet at Fort Worth, Texas, ase, 
checked by SA B. TOM CARTER on April 21, 1964, reflect that the*, 
Plastelite Engineering CcmpmNr.(Incerporeted), is located at 920 
Foch Street, Fort Worth, Texas.- The'officers are RICHARD LLOYD 
ADAMS, President; Mrs. LLOYD (MARIE S.) ADAMS, Vice President; 
MILLARD 1.L.PANNILL, Vice President and Secretary, and JOHN L. - - 
ABBOTT, Vice President. The Directors are listed as the'mfficers. 

SUMMARY: Debt heavy:. ihrth primarily in fixed assets. 
Trade slowness continuing. Seven Federal Tax. 
liens of record, also three judgments. 

This company manufactures fabricated veneer products, 
including plastic table and counter tops which account for 35% of 
its business. It also manufactures oil field specialty items such 
as plastic compressor valve plates, flange installation, pipe 
fittings, rod padding, piston rings, and valves which account for 
657 of the business. The company'm sales axe approximately $100,000 
per year. It employs 25 people.' It owns a one-story concrete' 
block building with about 10,000 square feet. This building is 
located in the industrial area of Fort Worth at 920 Foch Street. 

The,company WA chartered under :SIM laws on June 28, 
1950, and proVided for 2,500 ehares at $10 per share. In 1954 
the capitalization was increased to $50,000. 

ADAMS, who is the Freeident and principal owner, was born 
in 1900, is married, and is a vAtive of Missouri, ADAMS was employed 
for several years by a life insurance company in Kansas City, Missouri, 
and he later worked for a whole ale house as a salesmen until 1940. • 
In 1940 he bought a one-half interest in a business then operated by 
the sole owner, JONI, L. ABBOTT.- In 1954 he bought out ABBOTT's 
interest. 
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The following investigaticn was conducted at Fort WO 
Texas, on April 21, 1964, by IC JAMES VON WHITE: 

• rtir. DAVID PLUNIAY:TIdentiftcation Division, Sheriff's 
• Officeat. M. ALEXANDE:iltd;mtification Division, Police Department, 

•andgrs. BARBARA LEE 	cords Bureau, Police Department, all Fort 
Wor 'Texas, state they have no record on Mks. RICHARD LLOYD ADAMS, 
MILLARD M. PANNILL, or JOHN L. ABBOTT. &r. PLUMLEY and Mr. ALEXA E0 

- had no record for RICHARD LLOYD ADAMS. Howeverlairs. BARBARA LEE 
Records Bureau, Police Department, stated her records reflected 
RICHARD LLOYD ADAMS, white male, age 59, born October 17, 1903, , 
at Forney, Texas, was arrested at 5300 Capp Bcwie Boulevard, Fortc' 
_Worth, on September 20, 1963, at 3:45 a.m., on a charge of dis- 
turbing 

 
 the peace and using abusive language. Her records reflected 

he was released on. the same day after he put up a cash bond in the 
amount of $40. No disposition was shown. 

On April 21, 1964,0i:ere:or :pRetail Merchants Credit 
Association 'Fort Worth, stated their cords reflected that 
RICHARD LLOYD ADAMS, wife MARIE S., Fast Office Box 412, resides 
at 3521 Dorothy Lane in Fort Worth. He *has been partrOzie— .iind 
Vice President since 1938 of the Plastelite Engineering -Company. 
He owes several past due accounts and his credit rating is not -
satisfactory. 

On April 21, 1964,pperator 96:1Retail Merchants Credit 
Association, Fort Worth, eta td she had no record on JOHN L. Arlon. 

- 	 • 	 - 	- 
On April 21, 1964,Uperator 101i1Retail Merchantd Creel!: 

Association stated that MILLARD M. PANN , wife JOYCE, resides at 
• 6609 Sherid:a'aoad. Ere is listed as Secretary and Treasurer of the 

Plastilite Engineering Company. He has.been in their files sinco 
May 21, 1947, and has a satimf&ctory eredit rating. 

••• 111 
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The following notations appeared in the effects of JACK L. 
RUBY, taken from his person following his arrest by Dallas, Texas 
Police Department, November 24, 1963: 	' 

"TU 3-7718, Heib Eden, 928 N. Clarke, 
Los Angeles, California, OL 2-3849." 

. 	.'-..-- 
. 

	

	 Investigation has previously established a station to- 
station telephone call was made from Dallas telephone WH 1-5601,., 
223 S. Ewing, Apartment 207, Dallas (residence of JACK RUBY) on 
October 19, 1963, at 3:53 a.m., duration 32 minutes, to telephone 
OL 2-3849, Beverly Hills, California. It has been established 
through elePhone company records the above telephone was listed to 

the all. 	/, 	- ,/P. 12)  
HERBE EDEN, 928 Clarke Street, Beverly Hills, as of the date of, 

. ,I .t 	, .. 
.. .. 	,' 	"007 .. 7  1.!'ll 	 o 	0 	; 

i 	s..  I 	 /1  .• P '. e 1 ' r: 1 .,,K iv,.. ,, , 	....... 	... ,,:;_ ,., .7[7. 
v I't 	 In interview November 2 ,1963, HERBERT EDEN, then 
residing at 3846 Beverly Ridge Drive, Sherman Oaks, California, 
advised he had moved a few days previously from 928 Clarke Street, 
Los Angeles, where he had telephone number OL 2-3849. Be identified 
himself as a comedian who had appeared at the Colony Club,.Dailas, 
in October, 1962, and again in.  late 1962 or early 1963. He professed 
to have met RUBY during his first booking.at the Colony Club which -I  
IMIA located near the Carousel Club operated by RUBY. He stated he 
had received a telephone call from RUBY about two weeks prior to,.-, 
interview at which time RUBY attempted to engage EDEN to perfora 
at RUBY's club. 
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ROBERT DUPUY, membership clerk, American Guild of , 
Variety. Artists (AGVA), 6636 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, 
California, advised SA JOHN M. CASHEL on April 20, 1964 as 
follows: 

. 	• 
HERBERT EDEN, 3846 Beverly Ridge Drive,' Sherman 

Oaks, California, classified as a master of ceremonies, 
comic-burlesque, was a previous member of AGVA, and rejoined 
in May, 1962. His social security number is 119-24-7570, 
his age 31, weight 165, height 5 feet 9 inches, and he has 
hazel eyes and black hair. He is currently employed at the 
Body Shop on Sunset Strii. in Hollywood, and his file does. 
not indicate he has used any other name. His main file 
is at AGVA headquarters, 551 Fifth Avenue, New York 17, 
New York. 

WILLIAM FEINSTEIN, partner, York Club, 7210 
South Western Avenue, Los Angeles, California, advised 
SA PHILLIP B. DEILY as follows on April 23, 1964: 

He has been affiliated with the York Club, a 
cocktail lounge and burlesque house, for ninteen years. 
HERBERT EDEN, whom he has known for about six years, has 
worked for him at the York Club intermittently as a master 
of ceremonies for approximately one year over the past 
five years. He has only occasional contact with EDEN 
currently, who is presently employed at the Body Shop, a 
burlesque spot, on Sunset Boulevard in Hollywood.  

EDEN is a person of average ability, dependable 
and of good character. He has never had any reason to 
question EDEN's loyalty, and EDEN does not drink. He (EDEN) 
never seems to have very much money, but this may be partly 
due to the fact that his wife was seriously injured in an 
automobile accident several years ago, and the resulting 
medical expenses were very heavy. He considers EDEN to be - 
a normal, average type individual and a good citizen. - 

Records at the Los Angeles County Sheriff's 
Office and at the Los Angeles Police Department were checked 
on April 20, 1964 by IC PAUL H. CHAMBERLAIN, JR. No record 
identifiable with HERBERT EDEN, 3846 Beverly Ridge Drive, 
Sherman Oaks, California, was located. 

••• 
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